T600e/T600

Walk-Behind Floor Scrubber

Parts Manual

(S/N 10000000-20000000)

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank
TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

Pro-Panel® Controls
Insta-Fit™ Adapter ( — \

Smart-Fill™ Automatic Battery Watering

®

HoO
~—— / NanoClean

North America / International

9016599
For the latest Parts manuals and other
DlpsiC] language Operator manuals, visit: Rev. 00 (01-2018)

[SIEHES wwtennantco.com/manual K OO



54930 (OOOOW Vaporizer, LPG

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
ﬁ 51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (ooooom Bracket, Vaporizer 1
1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

by phone, by fax or by mail.
Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1. (A) Identify the machine model.

3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from
the parts list.
4. ldentify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number.

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,

2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440 USA
Phone: (800) 553- 8033

www.tennantco.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2018 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.



ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,

por teléfono, por fax o por correo.
Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.
1. (A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
2 (B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
3.  (C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.
4

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

5. Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,

las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el niumero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

6. Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par

courrier.
Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.
1. (A) Identifiez le modele de la machine.

(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

o H DN

de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

6. Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de pieces détachées.
Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant 'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

ITEMS ..o 7
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER

DISK .ottt 10
REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL .... 12
REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL ............. 13
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN ... 14
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM /32IN ... 16
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN ... 18
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

7OOMM /28IN ..., 20
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

700MM /28IN - CONT'D ................... 22
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

80OMM /B2IN ..o, 24
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

800MM /32IN- CONT'D ................... 26
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL

70OMM /28IN ..o, 28
RECOVERY TANK GROUP .................. 30
RECOVERY TANK COVERGROUP ............ 32
RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,

PINCHTWISTCAP ..........ccoeeieen., 34
SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL ... 36
SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO-FILL ........ 38
STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP

(T600@ MODEL) ........c.oovvennannn.., 40
STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP

(T600 MODEL) ...\, 42
FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK

LOCK .ttt 44
FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK 46
HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK ................... 48
HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL ........... 50
HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL ................ 52

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL ....... 54
SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL ............ 55
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD

CHARGER ......... i, 56
LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD

CHARGER ......... i 58
CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL

(T600e MODEL) ......... ...t 60
CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- MEMBRANE PANEL

(TBOOMODEL) ..........ccoiiiiiiian. 62
CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-PANEL LCD

(TBOOMODEL) ..........cciiiiiiiiait. 64
SQUEEGEE LIFTGROUP ................... 66
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN

(Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size) ...... 68
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN

(Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size) ...... 70
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN

(Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size) ...... 72
STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP ............. 74
STANDARD LABELGROUP . ................. 76
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL ....... 78
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL ........ 82

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL . 86

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION
T600e MODEL ........ ..ot 92

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL .. 94

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION
T600MODEL . ...t 100

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH ....... 102

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

OPTIONS
BATTERY GROUP, WET 210AH .............. 104
BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH .............. 106
BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH .............. 108
BATTERY GROUP, TPPL (FAST CHARGE) .... 110
SMART-FILL™ AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING
GROUP . ... 112
HYDROLINK® MANUAL BATTERY WATERING
KIT o 114
TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL) ........ 116
TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL) ......... 118
ec-H20 SOLUTIONGROUP ................. 120

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP . 122
RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL

(TBOO MODEL) ... 124
RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec- H20

(TBOO MODEL) ... 126
RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE ..... 128
SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILLKIT ............. 130
TALL WET FLOOR SIGN HANGERKIT ......... 131
TRANSPORTKIT ..o 132
DOCUMENTATION GROUP . ................. 133

BREAKDOWNS
ec- H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE

BREAKDOWN . .......... ..o, 134
ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE

BREAKDOWN . ... 136

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1234464 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp 2
1234463 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl 2
1234465 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab 2
1234524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp 2
1234525 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scbh, 16.0d, Hd Pyp 2
1234523 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 16.0d, Nyl 2
1234526 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab 2
1230859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Pyp 2
1230858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Sch, 18.0d, Nyl 2
1230860 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Sab 2
222327 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
222326 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
222325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d, Red 2
222324 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
370091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Blk [Hi Prod] 2
1051026 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
63248- 1 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
63248- 2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 16.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
63248-3 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 16.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
63248- 4 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 16.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
370092 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Blk [Hi Prod] 2
1051027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
11777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
11778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 18.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
11780 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 18.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
11781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 18.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
370093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Blk [1pick=1pad] 2
222304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl 2
374041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl 2
222305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Nyl, Spl 2
222306 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Abr, Spl 2
222307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Grout] 2
374042 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl 2
222308 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Nyl, Spl 2
222309 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32, 18sr, Abr, Spl 2
1223247 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Blu [1pick=1pc] 1
1218157 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 28 X 14, Red [1pick=1pc] 1
1223246 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 28 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] 1
1223248 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 28 X 14, Mar [1pick=1pc] 1
1223250 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
1075563 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 28 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] 1
1228002 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 28” [Case Of 5] 1
1221839 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 28 X 14 (Includes Velcro Fasteners) 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Serial Number

Description

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

(10000000- 20000000

Blade Kit, 650mm, Linatex/Linard

(Standard - Intended for 700mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166, Linatex[650mm] (Standard)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] (Standard)
Blade Kit, 650mm, Urethane

(Option - Intended for 700mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l,Urethane[650mm] (Option)

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Blade, Sqge, Front,1072l,Urethane[650mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 650mm, Gum

(Option - Intended for 700mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l, Gum[650mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072] Gum[650mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 700mm, Linatex/Linard

(Standard - Intended for 800mm Scrub Head Size)

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Linatex[700mm] (Standard)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm] (Standard)
Blade Kit, 700mm, Urethane

(Option - Intended for 800mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l,Urethane[700mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front,1148] Urethane[700mm)] (Option)

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

(10000000- 20000000

Blade Kit, 700mm, Gum

(Option - Intended for 800mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Gum[700mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 11481 Gum[700mm] (Option)
Blade Kit, 800mm, Linatex/Linard

(Standard - Intended for 900mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306I, Linatex[800mm)] (Standard)

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Linard[800mm] (Standard)
Blade Kit, 800mm, Urethane

(Option - Intended for 900mm Scrub Head Size)
Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l,Urethane[800mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front,12561 Urethane[800mm)] (Option)
Blade Kit, 800mm, Gum

(Option - Intended for 900mm Scrub Head Size)

Part No.
v 9015734
A 1221585
A 1232680
v 9015735
A 1228909
A 1228915
v 9015733
A 1228910
A 1228919
v 9015737
A 1221572
A 1232679
v 9015738
A 1228904
A 1228906
v 9015736
A 1228905
A 1228907
v 9015740
A 1221115
A 1232681
v 9015741
A 1228920
A 1228922
v 9015739
A 1228921
A 1228923

(10000000- 20000000
(10000000- 20000000

Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Gum[800mm] (Option)
Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Gum[800mm] (Option)

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9017498 (10000000- 20000000 ) Parts Kit, Maint, Afmkt 650 [T600/E] 1
(Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
A 1230171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
A 9017507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 9017505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 609531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1- Ball, 1.50d 1
A 1221585 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166l, Linatex[650mm] 1
A 1232680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] 1
A 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
v 9017499 (10000000- 20000000 ) Parts Kit, Maint, Afmkt 700 [T600/E] 1
(Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)
A 1230171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
A 9017507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 9017505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 609531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1- Ball, 1.50d 1
A 1221572 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204, Linatex[700mm|] 1
A 1232679 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm] 1
A 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
v 9017500 (10000000- 20000000 ) Parts Kit, Maint, Afmkt 800 [T600/E] 1
(Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)
A 1230171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1
A 9017507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 9017505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
A 609531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1- Ball, 1.50d 1
A 1221115 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Linatex[800mm)] 1
A 1232681 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Linard[800mm] 1
A 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK

355620

10 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1234464 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp 2
1 1234463 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl 2
1 1234465 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab 2
1 1234524 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp 2
1 1234525 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Hd Pyp 2
1 1234523 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl 2
1 1234526 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab 2
1 1230859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Pyp 2
1 1230858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Nyl 2
1 1230860 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 18.0d, Sab 2
v 2 1234467 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 14.0d, Brush 2
v 2 1234527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 16.0d, Brush 2
v 2 1230881 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Assy, Pad, 18.0d, Brush 2
A 3 370095 (10000000- 20000000 ) Device, Centering, Clip On, TI [Gf Pp] 1
A 4 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 3
A 5 04403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 3
A 6 10908 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, T, M4 X 0.70 3
7 222327 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
7 222326 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 14.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
7 222325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 14.0d, Red 2
7 222324 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 14.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
7 370091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0d, Blk [Hi Prod] 2
7 1051026 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
7 63248-1 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
7 63248-2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 16.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
7 63248-3 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 16.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
7 63248-4 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 16.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
7 370092 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0d, Blk [Hi Prod] 2
7 1051027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
7 N777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Brown[1pick=1pad] 2
7 11778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 18.0d, Blu [1pick=1pad] 2
7 11780 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 18.0d, Red [1pick=1pad] 2
7 11781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 18.0d, White [1pick=1pad] 2
7 370093 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 18.0d, Blk [1pick=1pad] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

11



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL

355427

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222304 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl 2
1 374041 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl 2
1 222305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Nyl, Spl 2
1 222306 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 28I, 18sr, Abr, Spl 2
1 222307 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Grout] 2
1 374042 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl 2
1 222308 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 321, 18sr, Nyl, Spl 2
1 222309 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Scb, 32, 18sr, Abr, Spl 2

12

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL

355478

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1223247 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Blu [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1218157 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Buff, 28 X 14, Red [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1223246 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Polish, 28 X 14, White [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1223248 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Surf Prep, 28 X 14, Mar [1pick=1pc] 1
1 1223250 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Scb, 28 X 14, Green [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1075563 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Stripping, 28 X 14, Blk [1pick=1ctn] 1
1 1228002 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Melamine, 14” X 28” [Case Of 5] 1
2 1221839 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pad, Backer, 28 X 14 (Includes Velcro Fasteners) 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

13



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN

355622

14

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063103 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear (T600e Models) 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1 1063463 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear (T600 Models) 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)

A 2 1066573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
3 1222988 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 31.0d 27.01 M10, Plstc 2
4 626081 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.480d .04wir 03.5I 2
5 1227865 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Phl, Ss, NI 4
6 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
7 397826 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
8 1227709 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Roller, Wall 2
9 222496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9I [430ss] 2
10 222403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
11 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
12 9016846 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Disc, 70cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
13 1232325 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Skirt, Im 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
15 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
16 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qf08 1
20 09746 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 90, Ss 2
21 41187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 8
22 09028 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 8
23 00928 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I 2
24 1226989 (10000000- 20000000 )  Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk 2
25 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
26 41186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
27 12273 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, NI, Ss 2
28 1227867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
29 1065665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

15



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN

355623

16

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063103 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear 2
(T600e / T600e Heavy Duty Down Pressure Models)
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1 1063463 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear 2
(T600 / T600 Heavy Duty Down Pressure Models)
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
3 1222988 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 31.0d 27.01 M10, Plstc 2
4 626081 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.480d .04wir 03.5I 2
5 1227865 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Phl, Ss, NI 4
6 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
7 397826 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
8 1227709 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Roller, Wall 2
9 222496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9I [430ss] 2
10 222403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
11 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
12 9016847 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Disc, 80cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
13 1232326 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 80cm, Skirt, Im 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
15 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
16 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qf08 1
20 09746 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 90, Ss 2
21 41187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 8
22 09028 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 8
23 00928 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I 2
24 1226989 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk 2
25 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
26 41186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
27 12273 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, NI, Ss 2
28 1227867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
29 1065665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

17



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN

28 29 355624

N

iR

18

17

—_—

= I

18 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1063103 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 200rpm .75hp Gear (T600e Models) 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 2 1066573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
v 1 1063463 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 300rpm 1.0hp Gear (T600 Models) 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)

A 2 1066573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1 Pick = 4 Pcs 1
3 1222988 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 31.0d 27.01 M10, Plstc 2
4 626081 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.480d .04wir 03.5I 2
5 1227865 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Phl, Ss, NI 4
6 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
7 397826 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss 2
8 1227709 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Roller, Wall 2
9 222496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9I [430ss] 2
10 222403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 02.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
11 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
12 9016848 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Disc, 90cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
13 1226723 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bumper, Head, 90cm, Skirt, Im 1
14 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
15 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
16 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
17 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qf08 1
20 09746 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 90, Ss 2
21 41187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 8
22 09028 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.50 X 25, Ss 8
23 00928 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00I 2
24 1226989 (10000000- 20000000 )  Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk 2
25 1017218 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.32b 1.00d .12, Ss 2
26 41186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 2
27 12273 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, NI, Ss 2
28 1227867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
29 1065665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

19



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN

355625

20 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 11
2 1218032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2

v 4 9017656 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door Assy, Idler, Cyircl 2

A 5 390996 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M10 X 1.50 X 20,10.9,NI 1

A 6 222752 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug Assy, Idler, Brush (Includes Idler Plug, Shaft, 1

Retaining Ring & Roll Pin - Not Available Separately)

7 49697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 6
8 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
9 49914 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00l 2
10 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 6
11 1207285 (10000000- 20000000 ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
12 1221161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, Push Mount, 76mm Max D 1
13 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 3
14 1218242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Spring, Tray, Debris [T500] 1
15 9016854 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Cyl, 70cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
16 1029358 (10000000- 20000000 ) Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1
17 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
18 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 1
20 1046049 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube Assy, Bar, Spray, 70cm [T5, 5680] 1
21 1025580 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Pipe, Cap, P06, Nyl 2
22 1218153 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Tray, Debris [T500] 1
23 1218144 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, 700mm [Im] [Rhine] 1
24 1218577 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Slide, Tray, Debris 1
25 1219969 (10000000- 20000000 ) Panel WIidt, Wrap, Brush [T500] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 21



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D

355637

22 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 12
2 1218032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (10000000- 20000000 )  Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2
4 1218012 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Belt, 2 Cyl [T500] 2
5 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 16
v 6 9016885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt Kit, Motor, Afmkt (Includes Qty 2 Belts & Install Tool) 1
A 1231688 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, 7 Rib, 19.5I 1
A 7 1234733 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
v 8 9016863 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Assy, Motor, Afmkt [T600] (Also Includes 2
Bearing And Spacer - Not Available Separately)
A 9 1233393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft, Drive 1
10 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
11 1231277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 2.89pd 0.63b 1
12 1233950 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 5mm X 5mm X 9mm 1
13 00911 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 1
14 1057629 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Idler, Brush [Sgl Brg] 1
15 222818 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, Soc, 08-32 X 0.25, NI 4
16 1236053 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 07Grv, 1.22Pd 0.55B [P]] 2
17 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 2
v 18 1230332 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.9hp 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 9011916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1
19 1075585 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Motor Rev., Molex Mx150I] 1
20 1227867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

23



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN

355626

24 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 11
2 1218032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2

v 4 9017656 (10000000- 20000000 ) Door Assy, Idler, Cyircl 2

A 5 390996 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M10 X 1.50 X 20,10.9,NI 1

A 6 222752 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug Assy, Idler, Brush (Includes Idler Plug, Shaft, 1

Retaining Ring & Roll Pin - Not Available Separately)

7 49697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 6
8 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 2
9 49914 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00l 2
10 630477 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, Pyu, 02.0d 0.38w, Gray 6
11 1207285 (10000000- 20000000 ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
12 1221161 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, Push Mount, 76mm Max D 1
13 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 3
14 1218242 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Spring, Tray, Debris [T500] 1
15 9016855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Cyl, 80cm, Afmkt [T600, Na,Ce] (With Label) 1
16 1029358 (10000000- 20000000 ) Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1
17 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
18 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
19 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 1
20 1046049 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube Assy, Bar, Spray, 70cm [T5, 5680] 1
21 1025580 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Pipe, Cap, P06, Nyl 2
22 1230278 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Tray, Debris 1
23 1226867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris, 800mm 1
24 1226875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Slide, Tray, Debris, 800mm 1
25 1226910 (10000000- 20000000 ) Panel WIidt, Wrap, Brush, 800mm 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 25



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D

355638

26 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 12
2 1218032 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Skirt, 2cyl [T500] 2
3 1218573 (10000000- 20000000 )  Skirt, Side, Scrb, Cyl [T500] 2
4 1218012 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Belt, 2 Cyl [T500] 2
5 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 16
v 6 9016885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt Kit, Motor, Afmkt (Includes Qty 2 Belts & Install Tool) 1
A 1231688 (10000000- 20000000 ) Belt, 7 Rib, 19.5I 1
A 7 1234733 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tool, Installation, Belt 1
v 8 9016863 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Assy, Motor, Afmkt [T600] (Also Includes 2
Bearing And Spacer - Not Available Separately)
A 9 1233393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft, Drive 1
10 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
11 1231277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 07grv, 2.89pd 0.63b 1
12 1233950 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 5mm X 5mm X 9mm 1
13 00911 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 1
14 1057629 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Idler, Brush [Sgl Brg] 1
15 222818 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, Soc, 08-32 X 0.25, NI 4
16 1236053 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sheave, 07Grv, 1.22Pd 0.55B [P]] 2
17 1014328 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25mml 2
v 18 1230332 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.9hp 2
(Also Requires Ferrites)
A 9011916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1
19 1075585 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Motor Rev., Molex Mx150I] 1
20 1227867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

27



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN

355627

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

28



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1230329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 2200rpm, 0.75hp 18.5a 1
(Also Requires Ferrites)

A 2 1059370 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brush, Motor, Replmt [Bag Of 4) 1
3 1231238 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sgq, 5mm X 5mm X 22mm 1
4 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
5 1220910 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Head 1
6 1212543 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8 10
7 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 12
8 1074344 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Ring With .250m Tail] 1
9 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
10 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 6
11 1014918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.31b, W/ Bshg, Rbr 2
12 1221766 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing WiIdt, Brush 1
13 1210221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 2
14 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
15 49694 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 2
16 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
17 607776 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 1
18 1234853 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manifold, Bar, Spray [28in] 1
19 140916 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.62d, Nat 5
20 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 5
21 09739 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 5
22 1221850 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head 4
23 9015774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Eccentric Drive Kit, Orbital 1
24 09163 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Flt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 16, 18- 8,Ss 4
25 9015416 (10000000- 20000000 ) Driver Kit, Pad, Ci [T500] 1

(Includes Driver Plate, Driver Face, & Red Buffing Pad)

26 1212710 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 9
27 74077 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss 4
28 1227867 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ferrite [Split Case,407@100hz] 2
29 1065665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 29



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

30



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9016812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank, Recvy, W/Labels, Afmkt [T600, Na] 1
1 9016814 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank, Recvy, W/Labels, Afmkt [T600e, Na] 1
2 1217669 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hinge Assy, 7.0 Pin, 11 Ga, 100l X 105w 2
3 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
4 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
v 5 9017504 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fan Kit, Vacuum, Ci [T600/T600¢e] (Ferrite Included) 1
A 1206774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor, Fan 1
A 6 1065665 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, 32.3mml [Ferrite 10- 250mhz] 1
A 7 100038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, .50, 02.63id 05.750d, Adh [Epdm] 1
8 1233700 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Vacfan 1
9 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
10 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 3
11 1054231 (10000000- 20000000 ) Muffler, Vacfan 1
12 06944 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, 8.8 1
13 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
14 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
15 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
16 1230075 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Glv .13d 15.0l .38eye /.38eye 1
17 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 1
18 1062016 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

31



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP

355602

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

32



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9016824 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover,Tank, Recvy, Afmkt [T600, Na WIlab] (With Label) 1

A 2 1066433 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Dual, 08ft [F/.30gap] 1
3 1230116 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bar, Rnd, Plstc, 0.31d 18.4l 1
4 1229908 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Rod, Prop 1
5 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
6 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
7 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 1
8 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 1
9 61289 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bushing, Sleeve, 0.34b 0.66d 0.30I 1
10 1229911 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate WIdt, Cover, Rcvy 1
11 230735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, Fing, 0.33b 0.75/0.50d 0.8l 1
12 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
13 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 33



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, PINCH TWIST CAP

355600

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

34



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, PINCH TWIST CAP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 6

2 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 6

3 1011777 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Float, Mold 1

4 1013628 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Mtg, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1

5 609531 (10000000- 20000000 ) Float, Shutoff, Vacuum, 1-Ball, 1.50d 1

6 1229076 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Adapter, 1.7d [T600] 1

7 1230171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Debris [T600] 1

v 8 9017581 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube Kit, Adapter, Afmkt [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 9 1230613 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Adapter, Hose, Neo 1
v 10 9017505 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Recvy, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600€] (Black) 1
A 11 22297 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w 1
v 12 9017507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Pvc, Ci [T600/T600¢e] (Black) 1
AV 13 1218955 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Assy [Black] 1
AA 1008637 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Org, 1.48id 1.760d 1
AA 1007069 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Drain Hose 1
AA 1218952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Drain Cap [Black] 1
( ) 1

A 14 22297

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

10000000- 20000000

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

35



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL

355617

10

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

36



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1011885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Tank 1
2 3701.6 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 2
3 1231617 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strainer, Port, Fill, Taper 1
4 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
5 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 12
6 1232011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Fill, Rh [T600/T600¢€] 1
7 1228885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Drain, Lh [T600/T600e€] 1
8 1228286 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Bracket, Fill, Auto 1
9 1229588 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Cover, Fill 1
10 9015728 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Soln, Ci [T500/T500¢] 1
11 11399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81- 1.50d, .50w 1
12 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 9
13 9016823 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank, Soltn, Afmkt [T600, T600€] (With Labels) 1
14 1233349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 [Vented] 1
15 41295 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 048.0I 1
16 150538 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 1
17 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
18 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
19 1229460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sppt 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 37



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO-FILL

355603

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

38



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO-FILL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1011885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Tank 1
2 3701.6 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 2
3 1231617 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strainer, Port, Fill, Taper 1
4 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 4
5 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 12
6 1232011 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Fill, Rh [T600/T600¢€] 1
7 1228885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tray, Accssry, Drain, Lh [T600/T600e€] 1
8 1219566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Float, 6.7gpm 1
9 1228286 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Bracket, Fill, Auto 1
10 1231938 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Fill, Auto 1
11 1227400 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Male 1
12 1227512 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Female 1
13 9015728 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Drain, Soln, Ci [T500/T500€] 1
14 11399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81- 1.50d, .50w 1
15 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 9
16 9016823 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank, Soltn, Afmkt [T600, T600€] (With Labels) 1
17 1233349 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 [Vented] 1
18 41295 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 048.0I 1
19 150538 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/PmO06 1
20 1214292 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Hanger, Rail, Lrg (Option) 1
21 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
22 1229460 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sppt 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

39



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)

355650

o Vo
’ 23

22

21 Nm (15ft Ib)

28

30

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

40



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 3
2 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
3 1232434 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Control, Full 1
4 9017641*  (10000000-20000000 ) Controller Kit, Drive, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
5 02938 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
6 33931 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
7 579237 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 12, Ss 1
8 1229172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt (ABW & ecH20 Models) 1
9 1064184 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable (Key Switch) 1
10 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
11 1058340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.63h 0.1, Blk 1
12 1064187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (Actuator) 1
13 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
14 383727 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 40.0a, Resetable (I- Drive) 1
15 383724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable (Vacuum Fan) 1
16 383725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1

(Left Scrub Motor Disk & Cyld)
16 383725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1

(Scrub Motor Orbital)
17 383725 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1

(Right Scrub Motor Disk & Cyld)
18 1232354 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Double D, 12.7 Dia (Orbital Head Only) 1
19 9016844 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Circuitbreaker, Afmkt [T600] 5
20 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 4
21 1230333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Neo, .50 X .75, Psa 1
22 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 3
23 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 7
24 20170 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 2
25 32984 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 2
26 32980 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10 2
27 1228368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 125a, No 1
28 41361 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
29 1209373 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 4
30 607461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 1
31 1205345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 2
32 1229172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt 4
33 1219045 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
34 1229346 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate WIdt, Mtg, Ele 1
35 41578 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
36 33931 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
37 386868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 2
38 43952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
39 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
40 1020168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
41 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

41



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)

355649

5Nm

(4ft I@/

28

27

29

42 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 3
2 41140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.25 2
3 1232434 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Control, Full 1
4 9017641*  (10000000-20000000 ) Controller Kit, Drive, Ci [T600/T600¢] 1
5 02938 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
6 33931 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
7 391403 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, Ss 2
8 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
9 1228368 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 125a, No 1
10 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
11 1229172 (10000000- 20000000 ) Relay, 36vdc, 025a, Spdt 1
12 1064184 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable (Key Switch) 1
13 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
14 1064187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (Main Control Board) 1
15 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1
16 1058340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.63h 0.1, Blk 1
17 383727 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 40.0a, Resetable (I- Drive) 1
18 1232354 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Double D, 12.7 Dia 3
19 9016844 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Circuitbreaker, Afmkt [T600] 1
20 1230333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Neo, .50 X .75, Psa 1
21 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
22 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
23 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 3
24 1061910 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
25 1061918 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
26 07515 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
27 41361 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 2
28 1209373 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 3
29 43952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 3
30 607461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI 1
31 1212780 (10000000- 20000000 ) Busbar, 125a 0.188 0.750w 2.638lI 1
32 1205345 (10000000- 20000000 ) Stand- Off, Wir, M8, Insulator, Panel 1
33 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 8

v 34 9017501 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circutboard Kit, Ci [T600] 1
A 27964 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
35 1220930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [T500, Main Scrub] 1
36 1209448 (10000000- 20000000 ) Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 6
37 1219045 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
38 1234401 (10000000- 20000000 ) Heatsink, Mtg, Circuitboard, Machined 1
39 33931 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
40 41578 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
41 386868 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 12, Ss 1
42 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
43 1020168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

43



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK

355606

62 Nm (46ft Ib)

44 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9016858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Afmkt [T600, T600e] (With Label) 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 18
3 1049046 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 5.0d 2.0w, 4hole, Gray 2
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
5 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 8
6 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 9
7 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
8 1228962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Front 1
9 1230091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Frame, Anti- Rotate 1
10 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
12 41141 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.31 1
13 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
16 11109 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6
17 1236073 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Solid, 4.1/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Standard) 2
17 1059450 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc (Option) 2
17 1231001 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Foam, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Option) 2
18 222036 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Isolator 2
v 19 1230428 (10000000- 20000000 ) Transaxle Assy, W/O Park Lock 1
AV 20 1072554 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Motor Kit, Transaxle [5680/5700] 1
AL 21 1072555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1072554 1
A 22 222035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Vib, Transaxle 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

45



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK

355607

62 Nm (46ft Ib)

46

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9016858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Afmkt [T600, T600e] (With Label) 1
2 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 18
3 1049046 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 5.0d 2.0w, 4hole, Gray 2
4 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 8
5 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 8
6 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 9
7 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
8 1228962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame WiIdt, Front 1
9 1230091 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Frame, Anti- Rotate 1
10 1016399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 3
12 41141 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int- Ext, 0.31 1
13 71579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
14 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
15 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
16 11109 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6
17 1236073 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Solid, 4.1/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Standard) 2
17 1059450 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Blk, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc (Option) 2
17 1231001 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tire Assy, Foam, 4.10/3.5- 06 3.5bc/3bolt (Option) 2
18 222036 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Isolator 2
v 19 1230422 (10000000- 20000000 ) Transaxle Assy, [W/Park Lock] 1
AV 20 1072554 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Motor Kit, Transaxle [5680/5700] 1
AL 21 1072555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Vr, Brush Kit, Motor 1072554 1
A 22 222035 (10000000- 20000000 ) Isolator, Vib, Transaxle 2
A 23 1074732 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brake, Transaxle 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

47



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK

355628

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 7
2 1220305 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Plstc, 0.51id 0.980d 02.8| 1
3 1219912 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head[T500] 1
4 374225 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 2
5 140626 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 2
6 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
7 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 1
8 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
9 1221507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pivot Widt, Head, Scrub [T500] 1
10 1227530 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Leveler, M8x75 1
11 222363 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.230d 0.15wir 06.5I 2
12 1235274 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head 4
13 1235275 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Frame 2
14 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
15 73399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, NI, Ss 2
16 9016859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Arm Assy, Lift, Hd, Scb, Afmkt [T600] 2
17 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
18 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
19 02942 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Hair, Cotter, 0.62d .120 Wir 2
20 222210 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62d X 2.12] 2
21 08713 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
22 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
23 32662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.22d .06, Ss 4
24 1230697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, 0.4id .50d 3.2I 2
25 1230441 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 2.50I 2

(T600e / T600 Models)
25 1230442 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.930d .14wir 2.03l 2
(T600e / T600 Heavy Down Pressure Models)
26 140626 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 3
27 11211 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.25I 1
28 364441 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 2
29 9016971 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 04.4strk 1
(T600e Model)
29 9016972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 04.5strk [Hd] 1
(T600e Heavy Down Pressure Model)
29 9016969 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 7.00strk 1
(T600 / T600 Heavy Duty Down Pressure Models)
30 29558 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I 1
31 1230044 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, 0.50b 0.75d 0.59I 2
32 1229682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mount, Tilt, Actuator [T600] 1
33 374225 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 1
34 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
35 578717 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Fl, Ss 2
36 1230097 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Frame, Stop 1
37 1230622 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brkt, Spring, Suspension, Head 1
38 1229680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mount, Actuator [T600] 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

49



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

355629

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

50



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 7
2 607920 (10000000- 20000000 )  Spring, Cmpr, 0.700d .10wir 01.0l, Mw 2
3 140045 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss 4
4 1014020 (10000000- 20000000 ) Roller, 0.99d 0.50b 0.95I, Acetal 1
5 1219912 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Guide, Head[T500] 1
6 374225 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 2
7 140626 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 2
8 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
9 1221507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pivot Widt, Head, Scrub [T500] 1
10 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 1
11 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
12 1227530 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Leveler, M8x75 1
13 222363 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Extn, 1.230d 0.15wir 06.5I 2
14 1235274 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Head 4
15 1235275 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Frame 2
16 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
17 73399 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, NI, Ss 2
18 9016859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Arm Assy, Lift, Hd, Scb, Afmkt [T600] 2
19 02942 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Hair, Cotter, 0.62d .120 Wir 2
20 222210 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62d X 2.12] 2
21 08713 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
22 01685 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
23 32662 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.22d .06, Ss 2
24 1230754 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.850d .09wir 1.86l 2
25 1219491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, 0.40id .50d 4.25I, Ss 2
26 1230622 (10000000- 20000000 ) Brkt, Spring, Suspension, Head 1
27 140626 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir 3
28 11211 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.25I 1
29 32486 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, PI 2
30 1224334 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.51b 0.63d 1.5I, PI 2
31 1230753 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 3.1I 2
32 387431 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 130, Ss 2
33 9016971 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, Repimt, 36vdc, 04.4strk (T600e Models) 1
33 9016969 (10000000- 20000000 ) Actuator, Replmt, 36vdc, 7.00strk (T600 Models) 1
34 29558 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50l 1
35 1230044 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, 0.50b 0.75d 0.59I 2
36 1229682 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mount, Tilt, Actuator [T600] 1
37 374225 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I 1
38 07786 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
39 578717 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, FI, Ss 2
40 1234936 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Frame, Cyl, Stop 1
41 1016331 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 1
42 1229680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mount, Actuator [T600] 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

51



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

52



STANDARD PARTS

R

(]
b

Part No.

HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL

Serial Number

Description

1020341
578717
07786
374225
140626

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, FI, Ss
Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss

Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 3.75I

Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.25d .125 Wir

1230044
1229682
9016969
29558

1226754

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Sleeve, 0.50b 0.75d 0.59I

Bracket, Mount, Tilt, Actuator [T600]
Actuator, Replmt, 36vdc, 7.00strk
Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 1.50I

Pin, Clevis, .50d X 7.00l

1226759
1224233
1013936
1226640
32486

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Spacer, .500 Id X .875 Od

Pin, Guide, Spring, Head

Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl
Spring, Wave, .512 1d X .709 Od X .375
Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, PI

1225960
1227036
1059990
608562
630188

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Washer, Thrust, 0.89b 1.50d 0.13w, Bnz
Spring, Cmpr, 1.100d .085wir 03.0I
Sleeve, Fing, 0.32b 1.00/0.50d 0.6l, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .06, Nyl
Bearing, Journal, .50id X .25l

01685
74440
08712
01684
1016399

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss

1061741
1224295
33933

1215716
1215716

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Isolator, Neoprene, 1.25” X 1.25”, M8
Brkt Widt, Lift
Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss

Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] (T600e Model)
Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] (T600 Model)

1013705
1013705
1229680
1221043

WWWRMNDNNNRNDMNDNONDNNDND 2 == o
N2OOOCOONDNUOTRDNZAOOONRNORWN 2O ©ONDO A WN =

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000

' e e - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [ e e S e [ S S S

Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI (T600e Model)
Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr Pl (T600 Model)

Bracket WIdt, Mount, Actuator [T600]
Arm WIdt, Lift

—*—*(AJI\J(AJI\J-P—*I\JI\JI\JI\JI\J-P-P\IOOI\JI\J—*—*—*I\J—*—*—*—*—*I\JOO—*I\JI\JU'Ig

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

53



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL

355604

3
ef. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1226928 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Disc [T600] 1
2 19680127  (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3

54

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL

355605

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1230034 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Head, Cylrcl [T600] 1
2 19680127  (10000000-20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 6.2mm Id X 22.0mm Od X 1.9 5
3 11329 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, NI, Ss 5
4 80491 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.2 [430ss] 3

Tennant T600e / T60O (01-2018) 55



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

355608

56 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 9016861 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Console, Afmkt [T600, Na] (With Label) 1

v 2 1011402 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Key 1

A 3 1017696 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
4 582150 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl 2
5 1011735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
6 1064038 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
7 1205496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hook, Cord 2
8 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10-14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 9
9 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
10 611311 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, Pl,Mw 2
11 1024965 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
12 1231133 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Chrgr, Plastic 1

v 13 1229621 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger, 36vdc 900w 100- 240vac [Standard Charger] 1

v 13 1229475 (10000000- 20000000 ) Charger 36vdc 1200w 100- 240vac [High Output Charger 1

for TPPL Batteries p/n 1229441]

A 14 130155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
15 1025642 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
16 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
17 1231373 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600 1
18 26395-2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
19 32991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.75 1
20 1073037 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Key Sw.,Static Gnd] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 57



STANDARD PARTS

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

355609

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

58



STANDARD PARTS

R Part No.

(]
b

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER

Serial Number

Description

9016861
1011402
1017696
582150

1011735

(10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Cover, Console, Afmkt [T600, Na] (With Label)

Switch, Key

Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402]
Plug, Hole, Rt, 1.23 X 1.12, Nyl

Switch, Safety, Shutoff

1064038
1043573
130773

1013705
1215716

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc
Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap]
Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D
Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI
Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts]

1208599
06922

1075458
1020341
1231373

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger

Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8
Harness, Chrgr, 10ga [M8 Ring/M8 Ring]
Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems
Frame, Column, Cntrl [Im], T600

9042253
130155
1025642
1073037
20 32991

telizaidrizonNonsen =

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000
(
(
(
(
(
(
E
(10000000- 20000000

— S ' e [ e e e e [ e e e [ S S S

Charger Assy, Off Board [T600/T600¢€]
Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont]
Cord, Power, 16/3, 15ft Blk [Us]
Harness, Ele [Key Sw.,Static Gnd]
Washer, Lock, Int, 0.75

_L_L_L_L_L_L_';_L_';_L_L_LNO)_L_LN_L_L_L‘E

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

59



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)

355614

60 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9015780*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500€] 1
AV 2 9015781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500¢€] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
6 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
7 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
8 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
10 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 2
11 1215863 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
12 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 3
13 1205127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
14 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
16 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
17 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
18 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
19 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
20 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

61



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)

355613

62 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9015778  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500] 1
AV 2 9015779 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
6 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
7 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
8 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
10 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 2
11 1215863 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
12 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 3
13 1205127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
14 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
16 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
17 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
18 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
19 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
20 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

63



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)

355612

64 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9014135*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Propel, Lcd Pro- Panl,Ci 1
(Also Requires Ferrite)
A 2 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 3 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
4 1043573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 15
5 1234365 (10000000- 20000000 ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
6 1204930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
7 1209730 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
8 1209673 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
9 1203787 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 2
10 1215863 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Torx, M8 X 3.5 X 25[Remform] 2
11 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
12 1205127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 2
13 1205143 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft Assy, Bail, Handle 1
14 1205781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Return, Bail 1
15 1222608 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
16 1205778 (10000000- 20000000 ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
17 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
18 1207004 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
19 1020280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 01ft 1
20 1233769 (10000000- 20000000 ) Inductor, Ribbon Cable 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

65



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

66



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1230670 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Pedal, Lift 1
2 32716 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 1
3 41187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 1
4 01686 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 1
5 9016840 (10000000- 20000000 ) Arm, Lift, Sqge, Afmkt [T600,T600e] (With Label) 1
6 49914 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00I 2
7 1216647 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 4
8 57598 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 3.25I 2
9 08712 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 1
10 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
11 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
12 1231347 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Lift, Sqge, Rh 1
13 1231343 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, 0.26id 0.500d 02.6l, Stl, PI 1
14 1228773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.4020d, .812id, 2.0l 1
15 1235860 (10000000- 20000000 ) Guide, Spring 1
16 1230714 (10000000- 20000000 ) Shaft, Adjmt 1
17 1230625 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, 0.63d 02.21, 1/.34h, 2cham 1
18 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
19 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 1
20 1231340 (10000000- 20000000 ) Mount, Sqge 1
21 1233229 (10000000- 20000000 ) Arm, Lower [Machined] 1
v 22 9016973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pivot Assy, Replmt, Sqge 1
A 23 15648 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bushing, Fing, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38lI 2
24 1231436 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Tors, 1.10id .13wir 05.5coil 1
25 1013705 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
26 1215716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
27 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
28 33933 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
29 06952 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 90, 8.8 1
30 1231335 (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Lift, Sqge, Lh 1
31 86866 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .072 Wir 1
32 1233450 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 4.30I 1
33 32486 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, PI 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

67



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)

355438

14

15

68 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9015301 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, 650mm, Ci 1
A 1 1221259 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 65cm, Mach [T500] 1
A 2 59658 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1212755 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 80, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 4
A 9 32716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
A 11 1222236 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Caster, Rh Sqge[T500] 1
A 12 1006343 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Cir PI 2
A 13 1222001 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Caster, Lh Sqge [T500] 1
A 14 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015734 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AA 22 1221585 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166l, Linatex[650mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232680 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1221260 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 65cm [T500] 1
A 25 1230738 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sqge Bumper 2
v 21 9015735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228909 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l,Urethane[650mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228915 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1072l,Urethane[650mm)] (Option) 1
v 21 9015733 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228910 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 11361, Gum[650mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228919 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072] Gum[650mm] (Option) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

69



STANDARD PARTS

700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY,

355439

22

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

70



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9015302 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, 700mm, Ci 1
A 1 1220309 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 70cm, Mach [T500] 1
A 2 59658 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1212755 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 80, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3| 4
A 9 32716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
A 11 1222236 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Caster, Rh Sqge[T500] 1
A 12 1006343 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Cir PI 2
A 13 1222001 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Caster, Lh Sqge [T500] 1
A 14 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015737 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AL D22 1221572 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l, Linatex[700mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232679 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148l Linard[700mm)] (Standard) 1
A 24 1220783 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 70cm [T500] 1
A 25 1230738 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sqge Bumper 2
v 21 9015738 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228904 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1204l,Urethane[700mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228906 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1148I Urethane[700mm] (Option) 1
v 21 9015736 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 700mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228905 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 12041, Gum[700mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228907 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1148] Gum[700mm] (Option) 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

71



STANDARD PARTS

800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY,

355440

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

72



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9015303 (10000000- 20000000 ) Squeegee Kit, 800mm, Ci 1
A 1 1219894 (10000000- 20000000 ) Frame, Sqge, 80cm, Mach [T500] 1
A 2 59658 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 2
A 3 222496 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9 [430ss] 2
A 4 222066 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
A 5 07786 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
A 6 1212755 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 80, Ss 4
A 7 1074204 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
A 8 22290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.720d .06wir 02.3l 4
A 9 32716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
A 11 1222236 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Caster, Rh Sqge[T500] 1
A 12 1006343 (10000000- 20000000 ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Clr PI 2
A 13 1222001 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Caster, Lh Sqge [T500] 1
A 14 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 140060 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
A 17 140154 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3, PI 1
A 18 1222109 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Sqge, 58I, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
A 19 1209631 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
A 20 1210756 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
AV 21 9015740 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
AA 22 1221115 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306l, Linatex[800mm] (Standard) 1
AA 23 1232681 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1256l Linard[800mm] (Standard) 1
A 24 1219405 (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Sqge, 80cm [T500] 1
A 25 1230738 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sqge Bumper 2
v 21 9015741 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Urethane (Option) 1
A 22 1228920 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1306Il,Urethane[800mm] (Option) 1
A 23 1228922 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front,12561 Urethane[800mm)] (Option) 1
v 21 9015739 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade Kit, 800mm, Gum (Option) 1
A 22 1228921 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 13061, Gum[800mm)] (Option) 1
A 23 1228923 (10000000- 20000000 ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 12561 Gum[800mm] (Option) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

73



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP

355634

TO . f
+ SOLUTION
TANK

TO SCRUB
HEAD

74 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/PmO06, Swivel 1
2 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
3 1212813 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 2
4 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
5 1221945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qf08 1
6 1228697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 36vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
7 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
8 1212859 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Qf08 1
9 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2

Tennant T600e / T60O (01-2018) 75



STANDARD PARTS

STANDARD LABEL GROUP

355660

NS, .

DISK & CYLINDRICAL HEAD

ORBITAL HEAD
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1231361 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo, [T600€] 2
1 1231360 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo, [T600] 2
2 1216520 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] 2
3 1231367 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Logo, 7.00l, Blk/Stl [Tennant] 1
4 1220962 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Na] 1
5 1234509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label Sheet, Operational [T600/T600€] 1
6 1224995 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Orbital, Size, 70cm 1
7 1225763 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Decal, Charger, Off- Board 1

76

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

77



1076283_00

BASE CONTROL

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

BATTERY /
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

1/RED

= T

— (92 <t
150d ovir <
iS5V aNas ~Too0d VW = ASE s | 6-20 G¥3H SN¥OS HIM0T_:AVI3H SN @
NDLLISOd T11¥8 378V 18VA ones o oo AN Sz & NI/ Tt NG/ T = - — = a/s
"z [ONNOEST N | N D
-
B (90AS+) NihOwR — £-20 \QYIH 8NHOS 1417 sAVI3H bW
B NVL/Ot NVL1/0% = - — = ma/9
daalill (INdIN0 HOSNTS) oV | Gl i N
HOSN3S NDILSOd 1ve NOTLOSNNOD ON — e ] 930 18
- E1-2n (N0 NounTosy /]
TR [5G REINZS] REIVZES EE]
1-AS
€10 NO[L03S 335 TEHTNO 5
o> i
1NdfT 3A1LOV TEdodd N¥.L/oL zr-1r NVL/OL v e W
A= < HOLOVANOQ HSNHE 8ny0s
oy - a NVL1/02 \ g n1a/9
(d01S = 0aAD ) o £
E=S
60 NOI1L103S 335
ge—> A 1nan
NDI110313d doL5-3 AHO/BE p1-gr  AHO/BE e >
— 8-2r H3LINENOH .
= NVL/02 NVI/02 IEERNAY n1a/3
ITVL18H0140 XYW :1X3 oo
NMOQ Qv3H E8MH0S 5 N3O :°0°N ~
SE/ET "m‘g.mnl"kmﬁn AG9/871 -z~ A=9/81 o | S S fore a/9 me/g
ATNO (*0°H) 62Z00EZT NO O3SN a1 w0 £-2r
g = El=Va =V
(*[AD ® 35101 40 HOIH = QIS0TY 270" Ny -
= 1HIK/B1 Ngr-zr LHM/BT zorir
t@r-NS 1z-40 . 111y
e N59/S
L 140 F 0s1midd KT AN e Y
L Ue 3505101 40 MOT = @350 1 0°My _ 5
T AN/ 72 o1z~ HNd/zg o T ©
.qen S tVP-MS 11-40 5.
(WILlEvdl QTH / S
+ 2t ¥9 NOILO3S
(WVILEVd) 289, AVI3M SSVdAG
1HO1VNLOY 8NHIS 301SNI £0N LN 757 25%2 335 :ONNOYD
s S R0 oo —mmEr = =
84
19 NOI1035 335 L2 ey 7] s 4on . i o
NS D 2 5 g 3
N o = =]
ITVLIGYO! 40 MO *1X3 10380 4N [ ~ ; ~ N o J
(VL(840) 40 MOT = 03SOTI: "O'N =N -
_ ol |
SNTa/ET o und/e i oy — z 9 T
thoMS t1-40 3 2 g
3 g - 3
wo | . e _
HOLIMS O2H-23 == Ng9/ -NvD o - b
o-zr o 5 EL :
SFTa/ET NHa/Z NHa/Z = s -
FETMS O e REIVAR Y] mm =
208 H w
Aa/el 2-eir T .
=P
e e e TAR/STTE/ETT g g2
STa/ET S Y T N zie
Zei
SINCOA 30V I93LNI gE. .
S0 NO[103S 33s W3T3L/M “00d T INI A 5 2
{ONNOYD AY3L1vE (@od) In *ais N R ceo B N
: R N
b—eeT <€) B8 @ | 8 8 8§
g g m 8 5 oz 2 @
| >
= 8 5
s g
o
o g,0 oE
= n @ et
B
& QM
anid ov U a =
[ia] m o o
2 ) — : y
B P P
2 i o8 g 8§ & & 7
< = 5| () B | i
S 47 H R
o 8 & [ -
z
5.
E
SE. gy gy y
gy ¢ = ¢
Qan N S N
e 3 e 3
ASSY 378VQ HIOHVHO QEvOg 440 ¥ NO ES /ﬂz
(&} el
ST8/ET ECZARmn -
& W
8 &
@ — a
ES I E
S Bai £
o0n 9 204 9 3 i
=]
, , , i , o i
: , SE H[1[1] |

31avo

( ASSY 378Y3J ON9/+8 )
Z2-3SNd f3INIT-NL
FGVIIVAY NOILVHNGIANOD AH3LLYE J0AZ21+ (E)

© [T 1] () (@] m <

78




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

1076283_00

PROFPEL SYSTEM

(&) [, L o (&) [an] <<
*QV3H @NHOS HIMOT sAVI3Y SN
. e e
o jo=ld] asn
< 4N
o 9 -
28 : )
Tz & © <~
55 & 8 —
o S oy & 5 M
G by . o <8
I i b 5
Eow = & % o
=i g - 2
o o N = i)
n = [=] = oW
P ] < T u
. 2 o &
= 2 9
Ne _= VoI
TR/ET MTE/ET = =3 P [CEE7AT
=2 B €-@
zea | 3NTHa-1I T =
LINIT g33ds o1 £9 NOI|LO3s 335 N
T3-0Hd 300 ) VHO/EE s VOO/EE Zrar| o Lod 1NdLNO 3AILON T13<0Hd g m
1-°10d SALLOV TROHd | — <= z —
& > o1 W NWL/0L ~ g
]
NES TEVE i SSA/VE | M o= . <
] N
g0l o 109 1noea tEs o M @
NES NHO/SE i NHO/GE 5@ -
("A3H =Nl g N
HOLIMS 3SHIATY -1 S
IAm nT8/98 TS nTa/9e = snuvis T dw\i =< P
tews B 0
N *OV3H BNH0S Ld417 sAVI3H 4N
AHM HNa LE m\:/ EREgas
iy — SHTE Y| —>>Y
Eov 2oAS (W11bvd) N
"MS/"TI0S 3MvVEE ONIMEVd
VANV 1dO0
e o - NVI7O5
(03345 gndds = MmO
v3 NO1193S 335 033dS 13d0dd TN
NO1103735 033ds 22> ona/iz T e
- HOL0OW 13d08d /%—H $
B NVL/0T >
(13408 31GvN3 = +@ |
d015-3 NOH4 440/NO T13d0Md
60 NOLLO3s 335 BEC> T40/6E 519 o
F18¥NI T30ud o LHN/8 LHn/8
E g
o -
AT8/ET ERES =) & " H 8 e AH9/8 AH9/8 m.%& a3y/1 [EEEVS]
I ]
114 NOILDO3S 335 8
I7gVYNT 134044 AH9/8BE AHO/BE
e A~ ol o 59 NOILO3S 335
S S s 103130 do1S-3 8 T>Tgg78e AHO/8E
s B g @
= E AVI3H NV4 OVA
201 -MS
STa/ET STTa/ET PN YE NV STa/ET PMa/El . ® -@_ @ vHO/E Too7as 9~
(NOILISOd dn 17N4 = N3O = Q73H °MS) M
© P T T - (NMOO = 035070 = Q3ISVITIY “MS) S
za 9 9 kl b ("0°H*0°N) NOILISOd 33933N0S o mw
& = = 3 & 8= &
o e 2 3
8 = R & =5
2 e R
i
—|zaenon
T
R
ol J8
[ ﬂ o 3o
0w = © wd
S 3
5 3 [ _g®
o < =< P o =56y
=) [ L0 g3
[ . p o s
5 T = 3 . sS85
< S & = o EzE
o 4 z 2 £z
Lz 288 HOLOVINOD [XNV *ldo = =
a =0 58S @
o U =
Sa/ET = - _ € n1a/9
N ™ <t

10

79

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1076283_00

EC-H20 MODULE

GROUND

SEE SECTION G14

N
37NAoOW 02H-03 B
SSINEVH FTINAOW 0ZH-03 10
B
- 3
IFM/V36 e REEES 8
Q
2.2 TAM- S 1a/VIET e e VHO/VIE
WS HSNT4 0zH-03
E1-MS
= )
S R e Y V=T ,ﬂ
e REIVA%ET2
e ENEe
P e
AODZ *4NT0°0 *HOL13VdVD
S1-0 -
17v4 = [Sde a0
-/+ 1SdSl @ SN3d0 ‘ON SS3dd NH8/25 > —wres
Z1-Ms
(ar, 2
SRZAREES g NV1/08 V1709 | N T eEEs QQu% Nvlsos /gy
;i dNNd 02H-03  L-HLW
w4
‘ﬁ o
=i TN -
YIE/E1 M1a/€ET JUNTEI T S— /26 QQu%
dNNd WOM O2H-03  9-YLN
[y m— g
i FON FEE  nd/av fa/9%
o N T N1a/5% n1a/5%
ASSY OHO3
93d 0HO3
N *SHIBAON 11 N3O N
& z y
Z =
R o2
O Z] =
z ¥
(SSaNEVH NI 031v207)
WHO, OZ1
T-4 e
E
g
S
4 z ©
= (5]
3 g D o
z = 2| f nm
5 53 5 3
gz
B
=
2
0 25 0
=]
S H
N .
z z z
S &b S
vs2
HOLOW NV4 J¥A NVYI3H NVd JVA
e & e =< X 7 =
COLON VI THONITAD LHO 1Y NO aEn c-@
SSINYVH HOLdvav or-yin
ONISHIAIY HOLON 35N vor
HOLON HSNYG @NH0S LHOTH AVT3Y HSNHEE 8nd0S
SE/ET z@@$ = TRm/6% _’P—warzr Nz <& ) =77
6-ULN £ e
voe i
HOLON HSNHY 8Ne0S 1437 2
SE/ET &QH_¢ T Xg0/8% uﬁ% Ngg/2h =
8-ULN
(<) L [EH) [an] o m <

10A

BATTERY +

OPT. AUXI CONTACTOR

SEE SECTION Al4

20

15

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

80



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

ABW SYSTEM
« « -
> > %
@ @ G
N N\ N
0 0 i
I ﬂ.:
SR [
- 5
=5 52
) P
w ISAm
2 @ |—
B G
e Vel
[ G
= o2
E -
Sl
%
Py
n
w
o
o
a
I 5
N g
[o) o]
2 i
8 8 8
4 F]
| ° z
H
w
AN > CANS/YEL e, J
al
CAN' CONMUNI CATION s]
SEE SECTION C5 =
OAN- > CANT/ORN gl =
<
E 3 3]
| o
-
<
=
N «
E g g
N N| [l
©] o] —
Ea « N

46/8LU

46/BLU

22

23

BATTERY WATER PUMP

24

PCB ASSY:

ABW MODULE:

25

1076283_00
G
F
E
D
STATIC GROUNDS
REAR FRAME2
©x 105/GRN
OP.STATION BASE2 C
105/GRN
EC-Hz02
©—losrem
TRANSAXLEZ2
@) 105/GRN
VAC FAN3 B
105/GRN 105/6RN_(/
STATIC GROUND
® THE SCRUB HEAD
USER INTERFACE242-7
©n 105/GRN o
STATIC GROUNDING
KEY SWITCH3 (PART OF MAIN HARNESS
} AND OP.STATION HAANESS)
A
26 27

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

81



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)

m_ — N ™ < Lo
re}
S E
3 3
~ N
[S) @
- s =z2-a
E| = T 5 NV1/0Z P NV1/0Z P> —7s
2| ="
@ e
3| omusoe
2|
& e e NV1/G2Z sz NV1/02 = évwm &
= 109 N
[
- HOLOVINOD NIVW
m sovesos | REVZ]
=
zZ W
- & 19 o Aa/s e Aa/s DE]
T o
9 2 NSO 8na/z BN gna/z ona/z
30010 :¥-Q
a3sn 1oN Anooonse [ )
R
NE 2
= £9 NOI103S
B AvVI3Y SsvdAg
. s 33S ONNOHO
a3sn 1on < INTSVS e R R I S -7 a2 = x
25 r ‘ 5
440/NO dNNd AVHdS IEN b 5 _ g
S379901 'HOLIMS “WOW SR & 56
HOLINS ONVM AVHdS Hd F oNteRvHo =N
or-zr - e 06 e g y
STa/ET i -MS und/ 2z und/zz v v 3 n N =
Z Z 5 = n 5
I3l J| ~ =0 =
o . = . &
HOlIMs 0zH-233 =5 NE9/ -NVO & 5=
g-zr N =2 9
YI8/ET Te-ms REINAQ REIYZal s 5o <
440/NO 02H-03 2 e TaA/ +NVD Z _gde
B - 2<B o Z] Z|
5370901 'HOLINS “WOW ¢ mem z g z z
Zi-zr overams = nZes S N N N
Sazer STE/ET STa/ET | ™ = LHIATEZETT o g . . y o b
SLE
3INA0N 30VAH3INI 358
>T Ossmer<JE1 : . AN
ruw= Aeset 59 NOILO3S 335 QEVANYLS e g 8 T p
L %W 100 AVI3H 2N OL ONNOES L ” m
—<wu == . 2
< T > S £ s
FaysI) 3 218
ane 4 5| O -
H3OHVHO *378va e N o EHW z T .
Pt °
" & 2=
onTd o ~ = s 5 8 3| . 4
N 4 B = z
o ¢ & 8 8 % & 3 o
O o EE R v
N z (- I - I I .
Z = =} -
(@] =S B .
= z o |
r 3 o - g 3
w = w O ST~
= = T G - - N
S ° B z § y
o c &% + 3 o
< o m = - - | < o
T £ =5 g 5 g © ¢
(=] NE- N N N N
| W ah < < < o N
_— z
Y maser ASSY 31@vD Y3DUVHI OUvOg 440 ¥ NO 5o <
g £
£ - S
S a0
5 B8
S378V0 9MVy *S31Y3LLVE O0AS (9) =
4 g8 3 8
[in} o] < o
- il , | T W B
< — = - - - = o - T # g
37avo
1301 wavo L mf S Yo o (30) IUEYO  [-35M4 :INIT-NI
132
S37@vo "1lvE Ol *1iva
w L L o (] [am) <

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

82



83

1076325_00

SEE SECTION G15

BATTERY-

STANDARD PARTS

13/BLK

PROPEL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)

14

12

- © [ w [=) &) =l <
ANIHO-1
LINIT 03345 toir ~
T13d0ud 4a01 NEO VHO/EE ir VHD/EE | et o o v G
01 e 1a/95 (DTN ST
WNS(2TI0S Iivea evd
L ass IS
oy Ngo TIA/PE ir TIFE =T %Aﬂz% o .
eQlr J—— =
= .
NES NEO/SE S NEO/SE Fa | e NHO/55 © Bl
=
HOLIMS 3S43AZY  1-111 g5
TEm NREVEED) E/9E T e _ 619 NOI11J3S 335 s
9-MS Foin TSV [ LO07EXAY < 1+ =4u
zotir NG/ T% NG/ T R
TAm Gnd/ZE T SNd/ZE CEC]
-~ 619 NO11035 335
RN e NVL/T% WiI/gy ~— o7
o 029 NO1L035 335
i 103130 39VLTI0A ATddnS 3AIHA-
el rac SNG/TT SNa/ T 11
oo
(033dS 9nE0S = *ON9) BIVEE/N ALNTH
Jz3 NOI103s 335 B2 > o8 =i wo e
e TAN/6 THI/6
(T3d0Ed 440 NYNL = ONO)
378VNZ 130N
Ozv NO1103S 335 81> | HOLON T3<0ud
E g THLN
m M VOb,
Ma/et M 18/€T = | ® H 2 = AH9/8 AHO/8 vp.mvmu
I R
g g
ZHOLIMS AT X N
SS3INHVYH NOILV1S"d0 ONV \A M_ m | W &
SS3INHVH NI¥N 40 1Hvd) o =3 3 m z
ONIONAOYD D1LV1S W w N m & m
=
[30VA43LINT H3Sn o 3 g = 8
b<<—wereor O NN AN D =
L-er i DO > st
=l bl 3 L
5 -
2NV4 QYA o
= 8 < 3§
Tge7EeT O g ¢ 3 g
3 o § 9
e I
2 2 g A
13IXVSNYY L b I B
e )
5w 4 4
102H-23 S
s = 5 2
Tge7gor 1O P
: 8 |
&
Luog avir <———our N
135va NDILVLS do < o
NH9/S0T
: 8 [T e _
2 I
avels & S-S i
ONNOHO N [ONVH 13INVdd dv3d N = —_
=@) N E 2nernen = %y
NH5/50T N E = o ]
o N [
N 5
£ 95
5 ]
ravaH gnsos a o |
1© g 2
NG9/S0T == » oY
£E Doz
o 0 [l S <|
N o= o T O |
. = = g
& & &) N
33 =205 )
XS5V H0SNES T8 XN T AT i)
NO111SQd 1vE 3T8VIEVA "O00AS"F OL G°0 UMHMMM M‘Owwmm W w m
e {aNnoBs ) e | e
e [J0AG+1 NAOEd Dt 4 150
kel (INGIN0 HOSN3S] YoV T8 Gl e
B
HOSN3S NOIL1S0d 1va NOTLJ3NNOD ON v Zoer | O LN m
o
N ™ <t

2/BRN

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)

1076325_00

PREMIUM CONTROLLER

1

H0d AHL3IN3T3L HLIM

93d OQYVANVLS

TI0HLINOD INITHOVA

anng130

TnvA oS

avo-zez

e

1oL

NT3A1Ma T

20z LN

za3Hs

2o

240

N0 veLXa

2un0-vaLxa

-anaTONVE

Sovaats

aLov

veiav

-ova

=

+zans

-z6nuos

+Tans

- tanos

onus—a

ITVIlbvdl ATGN3SSY  03SN 10N L D, S| e
ONIMILIA 130 10
m/ [CEIT € VHO/ES R A
m\ Hm @ z NHa/29 EE B
1 NOTL0d
:12-104 CACEEE T NU5/59 ERD
*10d ONTHALIN *13Q —
103130 +8 3AIYA-1 AN/ TT S
Y I1dvd)
(QION3TI0S 3MvHd NO)
MS/ 705 IAVHE SNV
H1-MS WONVA © L0
€18 NOILO3S 335 HOLINS dOlS-3 a 5
NE=> SING/T T S L ona/zs REIVZE] T [ P2
Aw g3Isn 10N g3sn LoN v S55VdAB HOLIMS 3MvHE
a [=3 151-MS
JVILEvd] 10V QY3H 8ndoS -
SB/ET o= e 100/ 82 09/82 B i
tET-MS
214 :NOILO3S 33
189/82 z B
€18 NOILD3S 335 IW[> Noexnv NG/ TS T
€18 NO1LO3s 335 Orl—> N NVL/ 0% G el
1-AH \\\J// W3LIN UnoH
SE/ET /MMW\ a7 —dausnnon
121-Ms *MS_NOILIS0d 33933005 —
MT8/ET el nia/9z g8
g va
ITVL1BH0-NONI 30404 NNOT *XVA
i01-Ms (wLllgHo) E£40 -
EREZE =" NVL/05 B
:6-MS (AINO VL18H0) 20 -
S1a/ET =" THI/6% ECH
18-Ms (ATIND VL18HO) 140 -
YT/ET o—=" AH5/B% s
2L-NS J3A3T NVL 130 .
SI9/ET 5z % DEEES o | T
€2V NO[LO3S 335 S > Snivis = @ REVAE g SnLvisTes
e ]
SRET S
S1a/ET e |
maeT y— —ousona
D - REYENE) i B
5
. Z &) NHO/ -NVD 1o
piy a -
= £a RS —.
2y 3
3 23 R
O w = - o+ .
W E = u = =
8 s 3
zw
En
S @
() L (V)

N ™
(TVIL1HVYd] ATTEN3SSY
ONIY3L3IN "13d "1d0
dnnd *139
Ik Ngg/2Z = g <& o= g SE/9k
19-HIN
3ATVA NOLINTOS
= SNJ/12 n1a/9%
11-AS
3 A18/9% A18/9%
= £19 NOI1O3S 335 g,
35SN3S HIVIHE 2-80 VS n1e/8%
o
(M3d0dd 440 NYNL = "AN9J 2714 NOTLO3S TS
318YN3 134044 o1
e n1gs9t n1a/81
o
T
Eong
=
BLI+S0T# /-dHIW
2@
dANd ONVM
vs1
oz Ng9/5b Ngo/5b NEEV
= £-80
&
o g
g . N
B m N
[ ON3LX3 = N3O
5 W (VY I11dvd] 1OV dv3H g8ndos
2
e YHD/EY i
4 1S-HIN
=z TFAm/6T : o—o < o=
10vH13d = N3dJOo
1e4 Ndg/2%
NYd4 JVA
sH-dHIW
& TFn/6E
Z-HOLON BNY9S 1437
QQﬁL
£-HLN
i TR
1-H0LOA 8NH0S_IHaTY >
== Nga/2T "B0I0N WOTHONT 140 IHoTd NO xm%HHHHvuxw z
SS3ANYVYH HO1ldvavy R
ONISH3IAZIL HOLOA 35N
- 37avo NHB/Z
= ()
z
63"
a =
£ 3
S @
j_—
Bl
54
(&} [am) <<

20

19

16

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

84



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)

1076325_00

ABW SYSTEM

EC-H20 MODULE

(&3] L L [s=] (&) [am) <<
11 N39
37NAON MBY
ST AR e/eTe
dANd Y3LV¥M A¥3L1lva
e 7<=
i8-4ln
aNaTNvD ~
EREZA B o
1nvd = (1Sd G° 1 -/+
Ane/el [SdOZ @ SN3JO ‘ON SS3dd | o e na/ey nia/ev
Do
FE/ET R el THM/65 e s
HOLIMS 34NSS3dd Mav E 8
=
2 Z|
=
g8 g
Je2 ¥ ie}
2l z86 Z o
< 2 <
Sz E G
3@
84
z
< W
SH
x .
z z
2 z
(&) (&}
JINAOW O2H-03
SSINYYH 3TNCON O2H-03 °LdO
NSTHSTA 28" T30 Lo
1HM/ V36 z-ur s-nr vd0/83 N
i 91-MS
22 TAR-STa/vaET T e T ETT [ VH0/vEE
“MS HSNT4 02H-23
gr-zimr [hee 2v-TE0
ST | 3A/g9r H
R (A B E VAT I
P
o
N >O+ON “4N10°0 *HOLl10VdvD
[ NY5,/25 > Aa/9%
17NY4 = 1Sd STT-/+ 110
1Sd SI ® SN3O0 ‘ON S53ud
1ar, (V)
- 0 e Ngg/2S @©u$ Aa/Sh
STa/ET NV1/08 NV1/08 O dANd 1S¥4/0H03
16-YLN
% STa/ET Ol i
o ~ dNd NOM_OHD
NR/ET STE/ET sz B /7S m\ﬁ@ﬁ
£8-HIN
Ry m— 785
TEA/+NVD B T EE Ta/9%
Vo1
o g2 N=g/-Wvo Bl 1N T 8/9% ne/er ¢ aaser S
3 32 g8 4
Z| z = s
(O N
58
25
+ . g4y
z z 09
B S 24
oo N ™

24

23

22

85

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)

1075507_03
TO! OP.STATION HARNESS
|E|‘Jl LABEL (1) OP.STATION HARNESS
J2 J1
100
DETAIL: CABLE
13 SHIELD-2
[70/TAN
N
WIRE REF .
o PIN
TO:
LOVER AT - AeLAY IEI
LABEL 1)z M5: SCRUB|
LOWER RELAY
100
(3.91 DETAIL: 43
WIRE REF @
NO P’“l;u"v
TO Ma1 SCRUB LIFT
LABEL 1103 Mei scaua'El N
LIFT <
=
<
175
-e et 16.91 [
TO: M1t SCRUB RELAY © . w
LABEL 11) sM1s SCRUB RELAY Ia)
000, ]
VANEVAN 19.81
TO: BATTERY B+ STANDOFF
LABEL | 1) #B+ STANDOFF O
250
|
TO: BATTERY B- STANDOFF @:K — =
LABEL (1) B- STANDOFF — —= W
\1 18.81 Ia)
DETAIL: 13-1
TO: M1t SCRUB RELAY
LABEL 11) sM1s SCRUB RELAY
125
14.91 m
=
M1s SCRUB RELAY COIL <
Laeti 1} i S OBGRUB RELAY CBIL» 238, =
. 18}
[a)]
175
TO: M1: SCRUB RELAY COIL te.s1
LABELI1) sMls SCRUB RELAY COIL-
155,
TO: M3: VAC FAN N .
35y TO: M2 AUX 1
LABEL (1) M33 IEI LA
VAC FAN RELAY M2: AUX | RELA
100
13.91 4 PIN'B_RE_;‘Y
N 30: _COM
150 85: COIL-
TOt MSt BYPASS N ts.91 N/A
IEI s 87: N.O. [FOS. |
LABEL (1) M6: 86: COIL+
BYPASS RELAY 129} - e E
3%
- 75
N (2.8
DETAILS C/ S
%9 SR TO: VAC FAN
STATIC GROUND s :
NO LABEL e 125 12,9 g2 LABEL (1)
14.91 X3 16 125 VAC FAN
9 10 13 8 (8.51 (4.91
1050 L
(e 100
E ts.m@
TO: PL T0: P2 TO: P3  TO: M1/M+ TO: M2/M- TO: B-
(I-CONTROL) [-CONTROL [-CONTROL LABEL: LABEL: LABEL:
NO LABEL  BRAKE SOL. PROG. PORT Ml M2 "t 0 STATIC
NO LABEL: NO LABEL: BROUND
NO LABEL

TO: STATIC GROUND
NO LABEL

86

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)

1075507_03
10: ec-HEHBAPACITOR
LABEL: EC-H2O CAPACITOR
LNBELE EC TG Pove  [WIRE NO. [POSTTTON
46B/BLU_|FEMIPOSITIVE
[WIRE NO. [POS. 52B/BRN_|MALE *NEGATI1VE
46A/BLU |1
SZA/BRN_|2
75
1221
2X
TOs SQUEEGEE POSITION SW.
25, LABEL: SQUEEGEE PQGSITION SW.
WIRE NO. [PIN [POS.
1 3/0RA T |coM
2|3 [oPEN 2 |N.O.
3BA/GRY |3 [N.C.
75
DETAIL: S2 12.91
I 258
DETAIL: 27-1 DETAIL: 48-1 N
DETAILS 105-2 _\ (Log
I RO H /—E
700 200
DETAIL C - (37.61 (7.91 (.01
£ = —r— 3
CONTD
DETAIL: 38 [.s0q] ISHOWN ON BOTH PAGES)
375 100
DETAIL B - (14.7) 3.9
TO: E-STOP SW.
CONTD LABEL(1): E-STOP 200
75 7.91
175 (2.9
(6.9
@
e @ TO: HOURMETER
100 LABEL (1)t HOURNETER
<J1l3.9
I ° X2
WIRE NO. |[PIN |POS. 100
4B/YEL __[1[com (409,
TO: ECH20 SW. .
Iézm/PUR g zg I HH LABEL (1): ECH20 SW. /7}
TOs KEY SWITCH (e
TO: CHARGER INTERLOCK SW. LABEL (1) s KEY SWITCH
LABEL (1): CHARGER INTERLOCK SW. 54 )[(en :
TO1 STATIC GROUND |j | []
(Q) Ot STATIC GND.
NO LABEL
[a] A

TO: MAIN H20 VALVE
EL(1)3
MAIN H20 VALVE

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

87



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)

1075507_03
TO: LEFT SCRUB MOTOR#2
LABEL (113 LEFT SCRUB
MOTOR#2
ALL SCRUB HEADS
WIRE NO. [POS.
48/GRY__ |1
13A/BLK |2
TO: STATIC GND. STRAP
NO LABEL
100
3.01
H SPLICE
peTAIL _ WIRES
225
o
l-— 175 —— 20 DE/RE/HEED)
[6.890] [0.787] [3.937] 1 16/RED
200 75 350 4 4/YEL
17.91 2.0~ 113.71 4 4A/YEL
fo— — ] — - DETAIL D 4 4B/YEL
CONT INUED : A
6- 6/BLU
ON PAGE 1 - 88,/BLU
(SHOWN ON BOTH PAGES) DETAIL: 13-2 6- 6C/BLU
6- 6D/BLU
6- 6E/BLU
TO: BRAKE SWITCH BYPASS TERMINALS 6- 66/BLU
- CONNECT 6L/BLU TO 36B/WHT TO DISABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH. 52 H/BLU
- DISCONNECT 6L/BLU AND 39B/WHT TO ENABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
NOTE: VENDOR TO CONNECT TERMINALS AS SHOWN. 6-2 6K/BLU
LABEL (DN 6L/BLUs BRAKE SW. BYPASS. 6-2 6L/BLU
LABEL (ON 39B/WHT): BRAKE SW. BYPASS. 13-1 130,/BL
s DETAIL: CAN-1, CAN-2 - F/BLK |
12.91 = C/BLI
6L 3% - H/BLI
DETAIL: 105-1 ——| ) ) - -J/BLI
N T
75 50 50 100 =
(2.91 /TN 1.91 11.9] 13.91 13-2 13W/BLK
2 —f e —~——— @ DETAIL E - ek
f \'& B 3R/BLI
DETAIL: 6-2 DETAIL: 39 B ST /BLI
| | 20 13- 13U/BLI
13-4 13N/BLI
1 100 100 fo.787] 13-4 13V/BLK
16.91] 13.91] 13.91 = W, BL
-4 X/BLI
-4 AA/BLK
-4 3S/BLI
-5 3AC/BLK
@ -5 3K/BLK |
-5 3E/BL
7/PUR
7 7A/PUR
TO: BRAKE SOLENOID/SWITCH = Zo LR
LABEL (1) ¢ BRAKE SOL./SWITCH - S APUR
75 WIRE NO. |POS. 7~ 78/PUR
(2.1 50/TAN__|A
. S51/PNK B
O ST 9 sal 2
39A/WHT |D
TO: ECH20 PRESS. SW.
u LABEL (17 ¢
ECH20 PRESS. SW.
PROPEL MOTOR WIRE NO. [PIN [POS.
LABEL (1) PROPEL MOTOR 80/TAN [T com
WIRE _NO. [POS. OPEN 2 N.O.
S/WHT L 13V/BLK 3 N.C.

1O/TAN |2

88 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)

1075507_03
TOs ABW PUMP
LABEL1 ABW PUMP
. WIRE NO. POS.
68/GRY T
| | | 213/BLK-WHT |2
‘ 25.4
TO: SCRUB ACTUATOR
LABEL: SCRUB HEAD ACT.
TO: EC-H2O WCM MICRO PUMP
LABEL (17, ON WIRE 66:
EC-H20 WCM PUMP
5%, ) SPLICE
: : pETAIL _ |WIRES
27-2 Z7B/PUR
27-2 27C/PUR
\/ 27-2 27D/PUR
38 38/GRY
38 3BA/GRY
[PoS.] 38 38B/GRY
% TO: EC-H20 SYSTEM [OPEN 1 38 38C/GRY
DETAIL: RESISTOR-1 LABEL: EC-HZ0 CAN+D/YEL |2 39 39/WHT
e _\,\ CAN-D/GRN | 3 39 39A/WHT.
OPEN 4 39 39B/WHT
18.81
DETAIL D 7 A} T T — { 13T/BLK |5 4 43/0RA
L T L J L "
-CONTD _?_/ _7_/ ggﬂlk s 4 43A/0RA
75 4 43B/0RA
DETAIL: 13-3 s DETAIL: 46-3 1703 52/BRN 26~ 46/BLU
18.91 60/TAN ) 6= 26A/BLU
|OPEN o 46- 46B/BLU
@ |46F/BLU 46- 46C/BLU
| 466/BLY 46- 46C/BLU
TOs STATIC GND. SCRUB HEAD  [B5/BLU 26- 46D/BLU
Tor STATIC GND LABEL (1)SCRUB_HEAD 67/PUR 4 26- Z6E/BLU
STATIC GND. STATIC GND. T ZoE/BLU
46- 46F/BLU
46- 466/BLU
52 52/BRN
. 52 S52A/BRN
20 DETAIL: 13-4_\>\ 75 52 52B/BRN
100 [WIRE NO. [FOS. 05- 05/GRN
17.01 18:81 [}
DETAIL E VN /1381 :":l 13B/BLK |1 [105- O5F/GRN
_CONTD  —— 1 49/WHT |2 05- 05G/GAN
TO: RIGHT SCRUB MOTOR# 1 [105- O5H/GRN
LABEL I1) ¢ RIGHT SCRUB Qa5- 05J/GRN
MOTOR #1 =
DISK/CYL ONLY 95-2 O5/GRN.
[105-2 05A/GRAN
05-2 05B/GRN
50 05C/GRN
15.81] 053/&:"\_
150 OS5E/GRN
15.9)) O5L/GRN
TO: LOW DN. FORCE SWITCH/DF-1/SW-4 CAN¥A/YEL
LABEL (1) s TOP SWITCH CANYB/YEL
LOW DN. FORCE ORBITAL ONLY CANFCAYEL
CAN-A/GRN
CAN-B/GRN
CAN-C/GRN
TO: ABW PUMP POWER SnieD
H -
LABEL (1) : TO: ABW MODULE GREEN- L
ABW PUMP POWER LABEL (1) & TO: ABW PRESS. SW. SHIELD
ABW MODULE LABEL (1) GREEN-2
[WIRE NO. _ [PIN ABW PRESS. SW.
[68/6RY | WiRE No TPIN |
T WIRE ND. [PIN PIN |POS.
3/8L1 [13AA/BLK Com
[OPEN E N.Q-
[OPEN N.C.
[OPEN 4 TO: MAX. DN. FORCE SWITCH/DF-3/SW-5
SO WAT |5 LABEL (1) 8
Tawec e BOTTOM SWITCH
46D/BLU |7
[OPEN
[OPEN
OPEN [
[CANSBAELTIT 18/GRY N.O-
CAN-B/GRN| 12 OPEN 5 [N.C.
Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 89



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)

1075507_03
fé°3@:.
X6 75:
25
11.0]
- TO: CB-2
C . LABEL (1)
T— c-2
25
11.0]
‘@'Il. To: cp-a
I:I- LABEL(I)
25
11.0]
10t B4
. LABEL(l) H
25
TO: NSOT,‘I\_TA[BCE I_GND. 11.0]
T -
175 X2 "
(6.91 @:I CB-5
25
1.0
f%°3'-.
86
- (%)
11.0]
| [2759,-- To: cB-7
X2 I:I- LABEL(I)
5%, DETAIL: 1 AND 4
o
]
DETAIL A -
CONTD
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075507 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [T600¢€] 1

90

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T60O (01-2018) 91



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL

1075512_03

TO: REVERSE SWITCH ALE MO FOS..
' 36/BLU
LABEL: REV. SW. S 7P0R
[WIRE NO. [POS.
TO: SPEED POTENTIOMETER 33/0RA
LABEL: SPEED POT. 4/YEL |2
35/GRN

DETAIL 13

TOs USER INTERFACE MODULE
NO LABELS

WIRE NO. |POS.
— 38/GRY
70/TAN
2/BRN
CONN. OPEN
J7 40/TAN

41 /PNK
20/TAN
L3A/BLK
7/PUR
6/BLU

/N DETAILA

—[o]m|<[o]n[+~[w[N

(=]

WIRE NO.
COJNSN. SHIELDL/ GREEN-1

[0}

CABLE: NATURAL
CABLE: RED
CABLE: BLACK

87.5 87.5
[3.4] [3.4]

AUN—B

DETAIL: 13

[WIRE NO. POS.
CAN+C/YEL
CONN. CAN-C/GRN
J3 213/BLK-WHT
OPEN 4

TRE_NO.|POS.
B8/GRY
CONN. 9/WHT
J1o 27/PUR
OPEN
OPEN
54/YEL
OPEN
OPEN

N[t

WIRE NO. [POS.
CONN.

N5 5/GRN 1
138/BLK |2

NOTE

- REMOVE CABLE COVERING RIGHT OF THIS POINT.

- SPLICE SHIELD TO THE SHIELD2:GREEN WIRE.

- ROUTE THE 14) WIRES RIGHT TO THE SPECIFIED
CONNECTORS .

- COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

DETAIL CAN 1 DETAIL CAN 2 DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-2

NOTE:

- REMOVE CABLE COVERING LEFT OF THIS POINT.

- SPLICE SHIELD TO THE SHIELD1/GREEN WIRE.

- ROUTE THE (4) WIRES LEFT TO THE SPECIFIED
CONNECTORS.

- COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-1

92 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL

1075512_03
TO: MAIN HARNESS
LABEL
WIRE NO. POS.
33/0RA
\ 4/YEL
35/GRN 3
129! 56/BLU 4
DETAIL:# IEl 7/PLR =
o "k, e
CABLESNATURAL |8
K SHIELDZ:GREEN-2[9
DETAIL: 17/PUR 10
ILOCATESDFHVIEIL'II'?-I-IZN 100MM! SO U
OF CONNECTOR "E".) 70/TAN 12
105 105 105
(4.1 (4.11 w TO: MAIN HARNESS.
DETAIL A - s NO LABI
WIRE NO. POS.
CONTD 1.8 [A/VEL T
7/PUR P
CAN-A/GRN |3
CAN+A/YEL |4
16/BLU 5
75 2/BRN 6
r2.91 40/TAN 7
20/TAN 8
41/PNi ]
27/PUR o]
8/6R
[13/BLK 2
[54/YEL 3
38/6RY 4
TO: ON BOARD CHARGER
LABEL : CHARGER 19/WHT S
WIRE NO. POS. [WIRE NO. |POS.
213/BLK-WHT OPEN 8
OPEN OPEN ]
4/YEL z CAN-B/GRN| LO
17/PUR 4 QOPEN
OPEN 5 QOPEN =
CAN+B/YEL 6 OPEN 32
OPEN 7 OPEN 4
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075512 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Op. Station, T600¢€] 1

Tennant T600e / T60O (01-2018) 93



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)

1075520_03
FEMs CATHODE FEM» CATHODE,
B/PUR__|MALE : ANODE 20/TAN _|MALE:ANODE
T0: OP.STATION HARNESS [WIRE NO.[POSITION | [WIRE NO.[POSITION |
LABEL (1): OP.STATION HARNESS S/0RATrEMeR
El IE’ 6
10: D4 TO: D3 T0: D2 T0: D1
2 1 LABEL: D4 LABEL: D3  LABEL: D2  LABEL: DI
.|
3.0
xz )
175
16.9) DETAIL® CABLE
. SHIELD-2
@ DETAILs 20 AND 7
TOs M1 MAIN CONTACTOR 133 “
I SN S
: R) 75 75
=M OO0\
BB
ANANIAN
CONN. J2: LEFT MTR #2 Om
LABEL: Jz
125
[WIRE NO. [POS. | (4,91 .
[So/wHT 1 | X2 \
24/YEL DETAIL
CONN. J3: RIGHT MTR #1 RESISTOR- L \
i ‘ NOTE; USE WIRE TIE "N" TO SECURE
RESISTOR-1 TO THE WIRE BUNDLE IN
THIS AREA.
<
-
DETAIL | =
RESISTO&'Z <
'—
18}
[a)]
(@]
=
<
DETAILs 13-1 = =
18}
[a)]

TO: M2: BYPASS
RELAY

LABEL (1) 3
M2: BYPASS RELAY

TO: BATTERY B-

. STANDOFF

(8/81  LABEL(D)3 B-
STANDOFF

M2: BYPASS RELAY

DETAIL: 11

TO: STATIC GROUND
NO LABEL

DETAIL B

23/0RA
Tor P3 42/BRN
TO: P1_(1-CONTROL) To MI/M+
1-conTroL "ChM
O s o ChsELs M1 " TO: SR GO et ros sTATIC
A . ., NO LABEL VAC FAN GROUND
Pl 101 P2 TO: M2/M T0: B
1-CONTROL BEL: LABEL: NO LABEL
h
BRAKE. SOL.
NIFE . [Fos. [VIRE No. [Pos. BRAKE SOL
[
33/0RA |2 [B4/VEL
40/TAN |3 JoPEN o
28/6RY |4 [41/PK
16/BLU |5 [36/BLU
OPEN & [37/P0R
11/PNK |7 [OPEN 4

94

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)

1075520_03

TO: EC-H20 CAPACITOR
LABEL: EC-H20 CAPACITOR

e S EEERS e . POSITION

- - 6D/BLU_|FEM:POSITIVE

RN_|MALE:sNEGATIVE

73
1291
22X
TO: SQUEEGEE POSITION SW.
(23, ||| LABELs SaUEEGEE POSITION SW.
PIN [POS.
T__Jcom
2 _IN.O.
3 N.C
DETAIL: Ew__
100
[ 127 |13.81 DETAIL: RESISTOR-1
[0.500]
DETAIL® 105-2 AUA
N\ e 28, 35
DETAIL C - DN e =2 = )
= ——F—
CONTD _/)*-/
DETAIL: 46-1 INUED
[N pn TO: SPRAY WAND SW. ONW‘PAGE 2
DETAIL: & LABEL (175 SPRAY WAND SW. (SHONN ON B9TH- PAGES)
u
13,
DETAIL: 13-5
100
DETAIL B - Z;, :|- I oz . 23,
- A O B s.
375
CONTD O:IH £l
X4 H
DETAIL: 15 75
l2.9| m
O - TO: HOURMETER I
WIRE_NO. |PIN - LABEL I1) s HOURMETER J
4B/YEL |1 @
15/6GRN__|2 ; ~
1oem 2 - DETAIL: RESISTOR-2
O TOs E-STOP SW. G
:l- LABEL 111+ E-STOP @
L TO: KEY SWITCH O [1 ‘ TO: MAIN H20 VALVE
LABEL (L) KEY SWITCH @ A R e

TO:
LABEL (1) CHARGER INTERLOCK SW.

: CHARGER INTERLOCK SW.

TO: STATIC GND.
NO LABEL

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

95



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)

1075520_03

[sPCTCcE
DETAIL  [WIRES

N EFYFNES
i

TOs LEFT SCRUB MOTOR#2
SE/BL! LABELI1): LEFT SCRUB
MOTOR#,

2
g ZAJPUR ALL SCRUB HEADS

[WIRE NO. [POS. |
A/PNK [3oowHT 1|
BUPRK 24/¥EL 2]

- /BLI TO: STATIC GND. LEVEL
STRAR LABEL: SE MODULE SWITCH
B M/BLi NO LABEL :

- 3R/BLI @

7T @ &
-4 /Bl DETAIL: 46-2 .

20
— 3F/BLK gNDN; }ggﬂ? [0.787]

DETAILS 13-2

(SH
= 32/BLK BOTH PAGES) 200
13- SAA/BLK 1.1
15 S/6RN & —-—

325
(12.81

DETAILD

DETAIL: 64
L] TO: BRAKE SWITCH BYPASS TERMINALS
B - CONNECT 67/PUR TO 64/YEL TO DISABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
- DISCONNECT 57/PUR AND 84/YEL TO ENABLE THE BRAKE SWITCH.
NOTE: VENDOR TO TERMINALS AS SHOWN.
LABEL ION 57/PUR) s BRAKE SW. BYPASS.
LABEL ION 64/YEL) # BRAKE SW. BYPASS.

75
(2.91

s0 200
2.91 £1.9] (7.83

inemu 105-1
20
[.787) [0.084]

175 1 100 125
16.9] 13.9] 3.9 [4.9)

DETAILE

e i

&

T TO: BRAKE SOLENOID/SWITCH
LABELI1): BRAKE SOL./SWITCH

75 WIRE NO.
2% 55/GRN

56/BLU
TO: STATIC GND.
NO LABEL B4R/ YEL.

. H S57A/PUR
TO: ECH20 PRESS. SW.
LABEL(1)%
ECH20 PRESS. SW.
PROPEL_MOTOR WIRE NO. |[PIN [POS.

LABEL (1) ¢ PROPEL MOTOR 60/TAN |1 CoM

[WIRE No. [PoS. | OPEN Z__|N.O.
[&/TAN 1] 131/BK_[3 _|N.C.
10/WHT

UUW?é

96 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)

TO: ABW PUMP
LABELs ABW PUMP
[WIRE NO.  [POS.]

eaerY  [1 |
213/BLK-WHT [2 |

|

TO1 WAND PUMP
TO: SCRUB_ACTUATOR
LABEL: SCRUB HEAD ACT. - LABEL® WAND PUMP
WIRE NO.[POS. [WIRE NO. [POS. |
10/WHT i [45B/GRN [1 |
R oA R e ' AR 2|
266/GRY |2
32/BRN 11 | 13N/BLK |4 H
P R e ]
TO: SE DET. LEVEL
SWITCH DFEN e
LABEL+ DET.
LEVEL SW. FUNP
61
17.81
FOS.
50
r1.s
50 225 3
(.91 18.61 N o 4
{— o m::
OPEN 7
DETAIL D . D o % e
- ' 16.91 - . 60/TAN
CONTD DETAILS CAN-3, CAN-4 [oPEN 5
[46J/8L0
[46K/BLU
[66/BLU
67/PUR 4
TO: STATIC GND.
DETAIL: CAN-1, N0 LABEL
CAN-2
DETAIL: 13-4
200 175 150 50
17.81 16.91 (s.91 11.91
t o v\

DETAILE
- CONT'D

i

TO: ABW PUMP POWER
TO: ABW MODULE

RN CRNME

Nl—-lo

100 N 125
13.81 M.Bl
100
13.81
x2
TO: _RIGHT SCRUB MOTOR#L
LABEL (113 RIGHT SCRUB 3
MOTOR #1
DISK/CYL ONLY  T0: STATIC oD.
[WIRE NO.[POS. | | ABEL|1)SCRUB HEAD
nzsern 1 | STATIC GND. AK
rd
VIRE NO. |PIN [FOS.
50/TAN CoMm
T3V/BLK |2 |N.O.
OPEN 3
TO: MAX. DN.

[
BOTTOM SWITCH

MAX. DN. FORCE
ORBITAL & NON-ORBITAL

WIRE NO. [PIN [POS.
48/GRY |1 COM
N.O.
N.C.

TOs DF-1 SWITCH/DF-1/SW-8
LABEL I1) & TOP SWITCH
LOW DN. FORGE ORBITAL ONLY

100
'3’2 ITOs DF -2 SWITCH/DF-2/SW-9
LABEL (1

)3 MIDDLE SWITCH
MEDIUM DN.FORCE ORBITAL ONLY

WIRE NO. [PIN [POS.
49/WHT 1 COM
13W/BLK |2 N.O.
OPEN 3 N.C.

FORCE SWITCH/DF-3/SW-10
LABEL (1)

1075520_03

SPLICE

DETAIL _ [WIRES

45 35/GRN
45 45A/GRN
45 458/0RN
46- 46/6LU
46— 46A/BL
46- 46B/BL
46- 76C/BL
46- 46D/BL
26- 46E./BL
46- 46F /BL
26- 46E/BL
46- 466/BL
46 46H/BL
46- 466/BL
46- 469/BL
76- 26K /BL
46 46L/BL
=3 S2/6RN
52 S2A/BRN
52 528/BRN
57 57/PUR
57 S7A/PUR
57 57B/PUR

4 4/vEL

3 AA/NEL
64 4B/YEL
05- 05/GRN
05- 05F/GRN
[T05- 056/GRN
[tos- OSH/GRN
[105- 050/GRN
05-. 05/GRN
[tos- OBA/GRN
[Tos- 058/GRN
[105- 05C/GRN
05~ 0SD/GRN
105~ G5E/GRN
05 OSK/GRN
[CAN= CAN+A/YEL
[CAN- CAN+B/YEL
[CAN= CAN+C/YEL
CAN- CAN-A/GRN
[CAN=: CAN-B/GRN
[CAN=: CAN-C/GRN
[CAN- CANC/YEL
CAN-. CAN+D/YEL
[CAN= CANYE/YEL
[CAN=4 CAN-C/GRN
[CAN=4 CAN-D/GRN
CAN-4 CAN-E
[SHIELD-1 [SHIELD
[SHIELD-1 [GREEN-T
[SHIELD-2 [SHIELD

-2 |GREEN-2

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

97



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)

TO: CB-3 T0: CcB-2 TO: cB-1
LABEL (1): LABEL (1) LABEL.(1)
CB-3 cB-2 cB-

| H

100
3.

& ® 6 (=)
LoQ 100
9 3.9 3.9
X2 X2 Xz
=
[1.01

25
[1.01

TO: CB-4

'é?gl‘ -© LABEL (1)
-4

“f_ DETAIL: 45
238
19.4]

r/—DETMLI 4

4‘ [ ] TO: STATIC GND.
[é7gl @ NO LABEL

1075520_03

M
DETAIL A -
CONTD
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075520 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Main, Ele [T600] 1
222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 4

98

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

99



STANDARD PARTS

TO: REVERSE SWITCH
LABEL: REV. SW.

IWIRE NO. |POS.

[E6/BL0 |1

37/PUR 2

WIRE NO. |POS.

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL

1075519_01

TO: SPEED PQTENTIOMETER 33/0RA L
LABEL: SPEED PQT. 34/YEL 2 s
35/GRN 3 16’31
X2
DETAIL 20
TO: USER INTERFACE MODULE
NO LABELS WIRE NO. |POS.
OPEN 1
[1B/GRY |2
4/YEL |3
CONN. 27/PUR |4
57 20B/TAN |5
20C/TAN_|6
6A/BLU |7
13/BLK |8
7/PUR__|© 173 K
6B/BLU 10 £6.91
WIRE NO. POS. DETAIL A
COMN. SHIELD1/ GREEN |1 IEI D:(/\n m N\
CABLE: NATURAL |2 =3 87.5 87.5
CABLE: RED 3 . (3.4] 13.41
CABLE: BLACK 4 DETAIL: DETAIL: & DETAIL: 20
SHIELD- L
(LOCATED WITHIN 100MM
OF CONNECTOR "D".)
WIRE NO. POS.
CAN+C/YEL 1
CAN-C/GRN __[2
COJNE,N‘ 113/BLK-WHT |3
OPEN 4

STATIC _GROUND
LABEL (1): STATIC GND.

DETAIL CAN 2

DETAIL 6

DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-1

-4
o

NOTE H

CONNECTORS.

DETAIL CABLE SHIELD-2

TE:

REMOVE CABLE COVERING LEFT OF THIS POINT.
SPLICE SHIELD TO THE SHIELDI/GREEN WIRE.
ROUTE THE (4) WIRES LEFT TO THE SPECIFIED

CONNECTORS.
COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

REMOVE CABLE COVERING RIGHT OF THIS PO [ NT.
SPLICE SHIELD TO THE SHIELD2:GREEN WIR
ROUTE THE (4) WIRES RIGHT TO THE SF‘EC]F[ED

COVER THE EXPOSED END OF THE CABLE COVER
WITH DEFINED HEATSHRINK.

100

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL

1075519_01
TOs MAIN HARNESS
NO LABEL
[WIRE NO. POS.
3/0RA 1
100 4/YEL Z
£3.91 35/6RN E
36/BLU 4 CONN.
37/PUR 5 V1
CABLE :BLK 6
CABLE :RED 7
K CABLE:NATURAL |8
DETAIL: SHIELD2:GREEN |9
SHIELD-2
(LOCATED WITHIN 100MM
m OF CONNECTOR "E”.)
as 05 05 50
DETAILA- 145 (3 (35 t1.91 TO: MAIN HARNESS.
NO LABEL
CONTD DETAIL: 12 WIRE NO. [POS.
CAN1, CANZ. 4/YEL 1
7/PUR 2
CAN-A/GRN |3
7%, CAN+A/YEL |4
. 6/BLU 5
4/YEL 6 COMN-
5/6RN 7
20/TAN 8
ZOA/TAN |9
27/PUR 0o
18/GRY 1
13/BLK 2
TOs ON BOARD CHARGER
LABEL: CHARGER
WIRE NO. POS. |WIRE NO POS.
113/BLK-WHT OPEN 8
OPEN OPEN o
4/YEL CAN-B/GRN[ 10
15/GRN 4 OPEN 1
OPEN 5 |OPEl 2
CAN+B/YEL 6 |OPEl 3
OPEN 7 |OPEN 4
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075519 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Op. Station, T600] 1
Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 101



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

1075585_00

TERMINALS,: FEMALE, 10-12GA,

#19434-0003.

COMPONENT |COMPONENT DESCRIPTIONS

ALPHA

A CONNECTOR BODY (1), MOLEX, MX150L SERIES, .300™ PITCH, 2M, 1x2, #19433-0013.
TERMINALS, MALE, 10-12GA, #189431-0016.

B CONNECTOR BODY (1), MOLEX, MX150L SERIES, .300™ PITCH, 2F, 1x2, #19432-0013.

NOTE: THIS HARNESS

IS USED TO REVERSE THE DIRECTION THE ATTACHED MOTOR SPINS.

. TO: MOTOR
Lol None LABEL: NONE
75
WIRE NO. [POS. 12.91 WIRE NO. [POS.
A [mIN| | - BLUE 1
o  EY B =HEl) "
SHRINK MATERIAL APPLICATION GUIDE
V”DRE COLOR BAUGE TYPE
NDN.E GREEN 10 SEE NOTE #12 -—‘ COVERS THE
NONE BLUE 10 SEE _NOTE #12 SHANK
SHANK INSULATED
COVERS THE
TERM INAL
FLUSH INSULATED COMPLETELY
COVERS AND
EXTENDS PAST
EXTENDED [INSULATION e TERMINAL
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1075585 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele [Motor Rev., Molex Mx150I] 1

102

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T60O (01-2018) 103



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 210AH

355642

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

104



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 210AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1227180 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 6vdc, 210ah, C/20, W/carton 6
A 2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 2
3 1041030 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah] 12
4 611221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 12
5 63735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 06ga 11.0l Blk .38ring /.38ring 5
v 6 1075455 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600, T600€] 1
A 7 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
v 8 1075457 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600,T600e, Ce] 1
A 9 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
10 222474 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 3.00 X 4.8 X 21.0 1
11 222473 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, 0.75 X 3.0 X 21.0 3
12 1074945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Red [M8 Ring/M6 Ring] (T600 Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 105



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

106



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 222280 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0240ah 6
A 2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 2
3 1041030 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Battery, Black [For 155ah] 12
4 611221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 12
5 63735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 06ga 11.0l Blk .38ring /.38ring 5
v 6 1075455 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600, T600€] 1
A 7 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
v 8 1075457 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600,T600e, Ce] 1
A 9 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
10 222474 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 3.00 X 4.8 X 21.0 1
11 222473 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, 0.75 X 3.0 X 21.0 3
12 1074945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Red [M8 Ring/M6 Ring] (T600 Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 107



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH

N )

)

W) s s —

/l

nt T600e / T600 (01-2018)

Tennal

108



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1070587 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Cart [Tr] 6
A 2 87435 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 2
3 611221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 12
4 63735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 06ga 11.0l Blk .38ring /.38ring 5
v 5 1075455 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600, T600€] 1
A 6 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
v 7 1075457 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600,T600e, Ce] 1
A 8 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
9 222473 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, 0.75 X 3.0 X 21.0 3
10 1074945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Red [M8 Ring/M6 Ring] (T600 Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018) 109



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, TPPL (FAST CHARGE)

355648

11

110 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



OPTIONS

BATTERY GROUP, TPPL (FAST CHARGE)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1238358 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery, Tppl, 12vdc, 186ah, W/cart 3
A 2 15675 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss 2
A 3 140015 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.31, Ss 2
A 4 140027 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2

5 611221 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 25.4mm, Blk 6
v 6 1075455 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600, T600€] 1
A 7 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1
v 8 1075457 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, Assy [T600,T600e, Ce] 1
A 9 1238858 (10000000- 20000000 ) Connector, Battery, Gray [Sb120 Grey] 1

10 223355 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 08.0I Blk .34ring /.34ring 2

11 222474 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 3.00 X 4.8 X 21.0 3

12 222473 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Battery, 0.75 X 3.0 X 21.0 1

13 1074945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable, 04ga 15.01 Red [M8 Ring/M6 Ring] (T600 Model) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

111



OPTIONS

SMART-FILL™ AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP

355643

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

112



OPTIONS

SMART-FILL™ AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1201997 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan] 1
2 1204142 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 6
3 1020168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
v 4 9016843 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank Assy, Soltn, 4.0l, Afmkt [T600,Abw] 1
A 5 1224988 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Automated Battery Watering 1
A 6 1228813 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Warning, No Detgt 1
A 7 1231338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Grommet, Pump 1
A 8 1231018 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, In- Tank, 13.5vdc 3.5lpm 1
9 1235763 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [Blue,Vented W/Lanyard] 1
10 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 4
11 1014985 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 08ft 1
12 63182-2 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.38id 0.560d 036.0I 1
13 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 2
14 1225185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Bm06 1
15 1221589 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06, Cplg, Fem[HI] 1
16 1234378 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Abw 1
17 49263 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.41 .19w 3.0 Max D 2
18 1018155 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 2
19 01683 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
20 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/QmO6 2
21 1212857 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 2
22 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
23 1212934 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf04/QmO06 1
24 1231855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm04/Pf02 1
25 1055254 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 25 Psi, Pm02 1
26 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 2
27 33584 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1hole 1
28 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
29 9016770*  (10000000-20000000 ) Controller Kit, Battery, 24vdc, Ci [Abw] 1
30 1064187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (ABW Option) 1
31 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

113



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT

355644

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

114



OPTIONS

HYDROLINK® MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9010301 (10000000- 20000000 ) Battery Fill Kit, 36v, Ci [Hydrolink] 1
A 2 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
A 3 1071084 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 4 1058939 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 5 1201997 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan] 1
A 6 1204142 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 6
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY.

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

115



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)

355652

116 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9016980* (10000000-20000000 ) Bezel Kit, Membrane, Telem, Ci [T600€] 1
AV 2 9015781 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen Kit, Membrane, Ci [T500¢€] 1
AA 3 1205618 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Usb 1
A 4 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
5 9014186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1
5 9014187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1
6 1075195 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Adaptor [T300, Amii] 1
7 222290 (10000000- 20000000 ) Diode, Ele, Plug 1
8 315724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1
9 1069580 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Mach, Telem [Usa, Intl] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

117



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)

355651

118 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



OPTIONS

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9017503*  (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard Kit, W/Telem, Ci [T600] 1
A 27964 (10000000- 20000000 ) Strap, Ground, Static, Disposable 1
A 2 1071235 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cable [Usb, 2m, A- Male To Mini- B- Male] 1
3 9014186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Usa, T300] 1
3 9014187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Kit, Telem, Ci [Sim, Intl, T300] 1
4 1227815 (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Unthreaded, Aluminium 2
5 1227812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Sma Connector 1
6 1205799 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI, Torx 2
7 1220930 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitboard, Silpad [T500, Main Scrub] 1
8 315724 (10000000- 20000000 ) Antenna, Telem, 18.0 In [Gprs] 1
9 1069580 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Mach, Telem [Usa, Intl] 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

119



ec-H20 SOLUTION GROUP

355635

SOLUTION
TANK

21

1]

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

OPTIONS

N
(3]
© -

f11]
2
oc
Q
n
(@]
et

:

120



OPTIONS

ec-H20 SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9011810  (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdowns) 1
A 2 9013646 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
3 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
4 1215186 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 1
5 1214339 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qfo4/Qm04 1
6 9014147 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .250d, 05ft 1
7 1216973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
8 1221926 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Ec- H20 [T500] 1
9 130773 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
10 9014146 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, 0.06id .380d, 05ft 1
11 1212573 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
12 1212857 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 6
13 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 7
14 9014148 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Nat, 0.25id 0.3750d, 06ft 1
15 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 2
16 1212856 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qf06 1
17 1014985 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 08ft 1
18 1215527 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Check, 1.0 Psi Qf06/Qf06 1
19 1231855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, QmO04/Pf02 1
20 1044415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Press, 20psi, Pm02 1
21 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft 1
22 1221945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qf08 2
23 1212813 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qf08/Pm06 3
24 1039557 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Bm06 1
25 607775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
26 43555 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 1
27 1210517 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35 Psi 1
28 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
29 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 1
30 1229972 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump 1
31 1212987 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Pm06, Swivel 1
32 1210807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 2
v 33 1211537 (10000000- 20000000 ) Filter, In- Line, Pf06/Pf06 080m 2.6l Epd 1
A 1218885 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket [Epdm, F/1211537] 1
A 1218883 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screen, Fltr, 80 Mesh, Ss [W/ Cage] 1
A 613991 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bowl, Clr, Short, F/1005302 1
34 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO8 1
35 1228697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 36vdc Qf08/Qf08 1
36 1020341 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
37 1212875 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf08/Qf08 1
38 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom (ecH20 Option) 1
39 1064187 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 10.0a, Resetable (ecH20 Option) 1
40 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

* Requires Tennant True service or an authorized Tennant service provider.

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

121



OPTIONS

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP

355636

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

122



OPTIONS

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 17185 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 40, Ss 2
v 1215698 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump Assy, Detgt, 24 Vdc [T300] 1
A 1208721 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Detgt, 24vdc, 120rpm 1
A 1219077 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Kit, Detgt [0.5¢c] 1
A 3 1211775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Potentiometer [5k, W/Leads And Conn.] 1
4 605064 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Vinyl, 1.38 D 1.6l 1
5 630265 (10000000- 20000000 ) Knob, Rnd, 0.75d 0.501 0.25b, Plstc 1
6 222607 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
7 43953 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38, Ss 1
v 8 9016841 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Pump, Detgt, Afmkt [T600] 1
A 9 1210440 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Opertnl, Detergent Metering 1
10 609980 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
11 613461 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.12id 0.250d 048.0I 1
12 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
13 1212855 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 1
14 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
15 1230862 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Cplg Female 1
v 16 9016842 (10000000- 20000000 ) Tank, Soltn, 4.0l, Afmkt [T600, Se] 1
A 17 1224989 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Detergent Metering Tank 1
A 18 1212430 (10000000- 20000000 ) Sensor, Level, Lig, 30watt, Spst 1
A 19 1236124 (10000000- 20000000 ) Cap, Tank, 2.25 [BIk, Vented W/Lanyard] 1
20 1212812 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Pm06, Swivel 1
21 1020168 (10000000- 20000000 ) Molding, Afmkt, Trim, Pvc, .08 .11, 01ft 1
22 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
23 1230863 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm02/Cplg Male 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

123



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)

355658

f11]
2
oc
Q
n
(@]
et

HEAD

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

124



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 769785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nozzle, Spray, Hand 1
2 1220554 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Garden Hose 1
3 160132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, 0.25id X 12ft Coll 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 40678 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1hole 1
6 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
7 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
8 1228493 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Nozzle, Spray 1
9 1230338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Hose 1
10 78122 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Pf04 1
11 1010775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04, Nyl 1
12 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 3
13 1011837 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Cir 1
14 08716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss 2
15 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
16 1229579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Pump, Spray 1
17 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
18 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft (Bulk 1212862) 1
19 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/QmO0O8 1
20 1212807 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm08/Bm08 1
21 1054178 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 36vdc, 45psi 1
22 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 2
23 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom (Rinse Option) 1
24 1064188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable (Rinse Option) 1
25 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

125



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H20 (T600 MODEL)

355639

TO SCRUB

HEAD

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

126



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H20 (T600 MODEL)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 769785 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nozzle, Spray, Hand 1
2 1220554 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Garden Hose 1
3 160132 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose Assy, 0.25id X 12ft Coll 1
4 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 40678 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1hole 1
6 12277 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, NI, Ss 2
7 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
8 1228493 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Nozzle, Spray 1
9 1230338 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Hose 1
10 78122 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm08/Pf04 1
11 1010775 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm04, Nyl 1
12 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 3
13 1011837 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.50id, 12ft, Cir 1
14 08716 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Ss 2
15 01684 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 8
16 1229579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Pump, Spray 1
17 08712 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.80, NI, Ss 2
18 1221945 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qf08 1
19 1212809 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf08/Qm0O8 2
20 1212806 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf08/Qf08/Qm0O8 2
21 9014145 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pe, .375id .500d, 05ft (Bulk 1212862) 1
22 1054178 (10000000- 20000000 ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 36vdc, 45psi 1
23 1016005 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 4
24 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom (Rinse Option) 1
25 1064188 (10000000- 20000000 ) Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable (Rinse Option) 1
26 1064191 (10000000- 20000000 ) Boot, Circuitbreaker 1

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

127



OPTIONS

RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE

355611

128 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



OPTIONS

R Part No.

RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE

Serial Number

Description

9017510
1051986
11531
22297
9017506

> <> > J

10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000
10000000- 20000000

Hose Kit, Drain, W/Valve, Pu, Ci [T600] (Gray)
Valve, Ball, 2way, 1.0id Pvc, W/Handle
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w
Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w
Hose Kit, Recvy, Pu, Ci [T600/T600¢] (Gray)

22297

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

—_—~ o~~~ —~

10000000- 20000000

~— — — — — ~—

Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.56-2.50d, .50w

G [ O G G G g 4

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

129



OPTIONS

SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILL KIT

355616

A 0’7 ’
W, ‘ ,1

X L'{///}-X\ <

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9042171 (10000000- 20000000 ) Parts Kit, Autofill, Ci [T600e€] 1
A 1 1227512 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Female 1
A 2 1227400 (10000000- 20000000 ) Fitting, Plstc, Qd, Male 1
A 3 1034731 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
A 4 1231938 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket Widt, Fill, Auto 1
A 5 1228286 (10000000- 20000000 ) Gasket, Bracket, Fill, Auto 1
A 6 1219566 (10000000- 20000000 ) Valve, Float, 6.7gpm 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

130 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



OPTIONS

TALL WET FLOOR SIGN HANGER KIT

355664

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description
v 1 9016988 (10000000- 20000000 ) Support Kit, Sign, Ci [T600]
A 2 1237354 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket WIdt, Hanger, Sign [T600]
A 3 360973 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 12-16 X 0.50, F/ Plstc

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

_';_L_L‘.g

Tennant T600e / T60O (01-2018) 131



OPTIONS

TRANSPORT KIT

355621

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9042166 (10000000- 20000000 ) Transport Kit, Ci [T600/T600¢€] 1
A 1 140932 (10000000- 20000000 ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Fr/49800 1
A 2 140825 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06 X 0.50, Fmg/Ab, Blk 4
A 3 49697 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 2
A 4 1230140 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bracket, Mtg, Latch 1
A 5 33932 (10000000- 20000000 )  Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

132

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



OPTIONS

DOCUMENTATION GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
9016599 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Parts [T600/T600e, Na] 1
9016600 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, En,Na] 1
9016601 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, Es,Na] 1
9016602 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, Fr,Na] 1
9016603 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Oprtr [T600/T600e, Ptbr] 1
9016604 (10000000- 20000000 ) Instr, Wall Chart [T600/T600e, Na] 1
9016605 (10000000- 20000000 ) Manual, Service [T600/T600e, En] 1

[m]@En[m] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

E www.tennantco.com/manual

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

133



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

355317

12

"\’///"//ﬂ///f///f///ﬂ///’///’/
—————————

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

134



BREAKDOWNS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (10000000- 20000000 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
AV 9014126 (10000000- 20000000 ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (10000000- 20000000 ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (10000000- 20000000 ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (10000000- 20000000 ) Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (10000000- 20000000 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9 1208526 (10000000- 20000000 ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (10000000- 20000000 ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (10000000- 20000000 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (10000000- 20000000 ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (10000000- 20000000 ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
(Includes ec- H20 NanoClean Cartridge)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

135



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

355477

136 Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)



BREAKDOWNS

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9015774 (10000000- 20000000 ) Eccentric Drive Kit, Orbital 1
A 2 1231238 (10000000- 20000000 ) Key, Sg, 5mm X 5mm X 22mm 1
A 3 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Balance, Eccentric, Step [Machined] 1
A 4 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Spacer, Eccentric 1
A 5 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems 3
A 6 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Plate, Retainer, Brg, Outer 1
A 7 1220452 (10000000- 20000000 ) Bearing, Ball, 2.17b 3.54d .71w 1
A 8 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Housing, Bearing, Outer [Machined] 1
A 9 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Retainer, Bearing, Inner [Qpq] 1
A 10 N/A (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 12, 8.8, Low 2
A 11 1221394 (10000000- 20000000 ) Seal, Org, .125 X 02.63id 1
A 12 1212710 (10000000- 20000000 ) Screw, FIt, Soc, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 10.9,NI 6
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T600e / T600 (01-2018)

137



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL
	REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, PINCH TWIST CAP
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO- FILL
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK
	FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)
	CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)
	CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)
	STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP
	STANDARD LABEL GROUP
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

	OPTIONS
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 210AH
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 240AH
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 360AH
	BATTERY GROUP, TPPL (FAST CHARGE)
	SMART-FILL AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP
	HYDROLINK MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT
	TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)
	TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	ec-H2O SOLUTION GROUP
	SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H2O (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILL KIT
	TALL WET FLOOR SIGN HANGER KIT
	TRANSPORT KIT
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN




